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TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

Buccaneers Media Website
LINKS: Weekly Information Materials

Credential Request Form
MEDAY INFORMATIC

Sunday, December 19, 2021
Kickoff: 8:20 p.m. ET
Location: Raymond James Stadium (Tampa, FL)

NBC Crew: Mike Tirico (PxP), Cris Collinsworth
(Analyst), Michele Tafoya (Reporter)

Buccaneers Radio: 98ROCK, Flagship Station
Broadcast Crew: Gene Deckerhoff (PxP), Dave
Moore (Color), T.J. Rives (Reporter)

Spanish Radio: 96.1 Caliente, Carlos Bohorquez
RADIONETWORK  (PxP), Martin Gramatica (Analyst)

STEERING THE SHIP

ONE TEAM ONE CAUSE

THE BUCCANEERS ARE 20-0 OVER THE PAST TWO SEASONS
WHEN SCORING 30+ POINTS, INCLUDING POSTSEASON

TOTAL GAMES SCORING 30+ POINTS - SINCE 2020

Rank Team Games
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 20
2. Green Bay Packers 18
3t. Buffalo Bills 16
3t. Kansas City Chiefs 16
Arizona Cardinals 15

*Includes Postseason

POINTS PER GAME LEADERS - 2021 SEASON YARDAGE DIFFERENTIAL - 2021 SEASON

Rank Team PPG Rank Player (Current Team) Differential
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 31.5 1 Buffalo Bills +1,222
2. Dallas Cowboys 29.2 2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers +873
3. Indianapolis Colts 285 3. Arizona Cardinals +691
4t. Arizona Cardinals 28.2 4 Dallas Cowboys +624
4t. Los Angeles Rams 28.2 5. San Francisco 49ers +506
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https://www.buccaneers.com/media/
https://www.buccaneers.com/media/weekly-information
https://buccaneers.accredit-solutions.com/Media

S \® / OFFENSIVE NOTES

THE GREATEST OF ALL TIME

- Tom Brady finished his
first season in Tampa
Bay with 40 touchdown
passes (the most ever
by a player in his first
season with a team) and
4,633 passing yards (the
second-most ever by a
player in his first season
with a team). Brady
currently ranks firstin
the NFL in both pasmgtouohdowns and passlngyards

2021 PASSING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS

Player (Team) Passing TD
1. Tom Brady (TB) 36
2. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 33
3. Justin Herbert (LAC) 30
4. Josh Allen (BUF) 28
5t. K. Cousins (MIN)/P. Mahomes (KC)/A. Rodgers (GB) 27

2021 PASSING YARDS LEADERS

Player (Team) Passing Yards
1. Tom Brady (TB) 4,134
2. Derek Carr (LV) 3,926
3. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 3,898
4, Justin Herbert (LAC) 3,822
5. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 3,642
PROOF OF PRODUCTIVITY
- In Week 14 vs.
Buffalo, Chris Godwin
surpassed the 1,000~

yard receiving mark for
the second time in his
career becoming the
sixth player in franchise
history with multiple
seasons of 1,000+
receiving yards.

+ Godwin currently

| ranks second in the
~* NFL in receptions and
fourth in receiving yards
through Week 14.

RECEPTION LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Team) Rec.
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 100
2. Chris Godwin (TB) 92
3t. Davante Adams (GB) 90
3t. Tyreek Hill (KC) 90
5t. Keenan Allen (LAC) 86
5t. Hunter Renfrow (LV) 86
5t. Jaylen Waddle (MIA) 86

RECEIVING YARDS LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Team) Yards
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 1,366
2. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 1,288
3. Davante Adams (GB) 1,204
4. Chris Godwin (TB) 1,054
5. Ja'Marr Chase (CIN) 1,035
2

A LEAGUE OF HIS OWN

- With 1,006 yards in 2020,
Mike Evans became the
first player in NFL history
with 1,000-or-more
receiving yards in each of d
his first seven NFL seasons, B3S
surpassing Randy Moss
(first six seasons). He
stands just 115 yards shy of
extending his streak to 8.

- Evans also ranks tied for first in the NFL in receiving touchdowns (11).

RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Team) TD
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 12
2. Mike Evans (TB) 1
3t. Ja'Marr Chase (CIN) 10
3t. Adam Thielen (MIN) 10
5. Five Players Tied 8
RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN LEADERS - SINCE 2014
Player (Team) TD
1. Mike Evans (TB) 72
2. Davante Adams (GB) 69
3. Antonio Brown (TB) 68
4. DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 66
5. Tyreek Hill (KC) 55

SOLID UP FRONT

- Since the start of the 2020 season, Tampa Bay ranks first in sacks
allowed per pass attempt (3.2%) and leads the NFL in most games
without allowing a sack (10).

SACKS ALLOWED PER PASS ATTEMPT - (2020-21)

Team Sacks Allowed %
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3.2
2. Pittsburgh Steelers 3.6
3. Kansas City Chiefs 4.0
4. Los Angeles Rams 41
5. Indianapolis Colts 4.2

GAMES WITHOUT ALLOWING A SACK - (2020-21)

Team Games
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 10
2. Pittsburgh Steelers
3t. Buffalo Bills

3t. Cleveland Browns
3t. Kansas City Chiefs

[N NORN]
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S \®  DEFENSIVE NOTES

THE BUZZ AROUND BOWLES' DEFENSE

TOP 10 DEFENSE

Buccaneers Defensive Coordinator Todd Bowles inherited the league's
27th-ranked defense. Since joining Tampa Bay, Bowles completely
transformed the team's defensive unit, finishing as the league's sixth-
ranked defense in 2020 and ranking 11th in 2021.

THE BUCCANEERS LEAD THE
NFL WITH 100 QUARTERBACK
HITS THIS SEASON.

TALLY UP THE TAKEAWAYS

- The Buccaneers defense
has been one of the best
in the league in creating
turnovers since Todd
Bowles took over as
defensive coordinator in
2019. From the start of
the 2019 season, Tampa
Bay ranks tied for second
in takeaways and first in

| points off turnovers.

NFL TEAM TAKEAWAYS (2019-21)

Team TA
1. New England Patriots 84
2t. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 78
2t. Pittsburgh Steelers 78
4, Indianapolis Colts 77
5. Buffalo Bills 75

POINTS OFF TAKEAWAYS (2019-21)

Team Points
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 325
2. Indianapolis Colts 263
3. Green Bay Packers 261
4, Pittsburgh Steelers 251
5. Baltimore Ravens 246

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

TEAM STRIP SACKS - (2019-21)

Team SS
1.  Arizona Cardinals 29
2. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 25
3. Pittsburgh Steelers 20
4. Houston Texans 19
5. Four Teams Tied 18
TEAM SACK LEADERS - (2019-21)
Team Sacks
1. Pittsburgh Steelers 147.0
2. Los Angeles Rams 139.0
3. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 130.0
4. New Orleans Saints 125.0
5. Arizona Cardinals 123.0
TEAM QB HITS LEADERS - (2019-21)
Team QBH
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 332
2. Pittsburgh Steelers 320
3. Baltimore Ravens 303
4. New Orleans Saints 302
5. Philadelphia Eagles 278
TACKLES FOR LOSS - (2019-21)
Team TFL
1. Pittsburgh Steelers 267
2. Arizona Cardinals 240
3. Buffalo Bills 237
4. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 233
5. Three Teams Tied 232

ROUGHING UP THE RUN GAME

- Tampa Bay led the NFL

in run defense in 2019 &
2020, becoming the first
team to accomplish that feat
since the Minnesota Vikings
(2006-08).

Since Bowles took over in
2019, the Buccaneers lead
the NFL in rushing yards per
attempt allowed and rushing
.l vards per game allowed.

NFL RUSHING YARDS PER ATTEMPT ALLOWED (2019-21)

Rank Team Opp. Rush Avg.
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneers 3.70
2. Los Angeles Rams 3.91
3. New Orleans Saints 3.92
4. New York Jets 3.96
5. Indianapolis Colts 4,08

NFL FEWEST RUSH YARDS ALLOWED PER GAME (2019-21)

Rank Team Y/G
1. Tampa Bay Buccaneeers 81.2
2. New Orleans Saints 93.3
3. Baltimore Ravens 96.6
4 Indianapolis Colts 99.3
5 Los Angeles Rams 101.7
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Leonard Fournette (778)
9th in the NFL

Leonard Fournette (8)
t-7th in the NFL

Tom Brady (104.2)
4th in the NFL

Tom Brady (4,134)
Istin the NFL

Tom Brady (36)
1st in the NFL

Chris Godwin (92)
2nd in the NFL

Chris Godwin (1,054)
4th in the NFL

Mike Evans (11)
2nd in the NFL

Devin White (100)
t-9th in the NFL

Shaquil Barrett (9.0)

Mike Edwards (3)

RUSHING YARDS Alvin Kamara (650)
RUSHING TDS Taysom Hill (5)

RN SRy [l Jameis Winston (102.8)

LT [ [c RS0 -0  Jameis Winston (1,170)

PASSING TDS Jameis Winston (14)

RECEPTIONS Alvin Kamara (36)

RECEIVING YARDS

Deonte Harris (523)

RECEIVING TDS Marquez Callaway (6)

TACKLES Demario Davis (88)

SACKS Marcus Davenport (5.5)

INTERCEPTIONS P.J. Williams (3)
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S \® /WHAT T0 WATCH FO

Tom Brady needs...

2 1D PASSES

to surpass Vinny Testaverde for the third-
most passing touchdowns in team history.

Tom Brady needs...

5 TD PASSES

to break his single season franchise record
for passing touchdowns (40 in 2020) and

surpass Josh Freeman (80) for the second-

most passing touchdowns in team history.

Chris Godwin needs...

5 RECEPTIONS

to surpass Mike Evans (96) for the
second-most receptions in a single season
in team history.

Chris Godwin needs...

10 RECEPTIONS

to become the first player in franchise
history with 10+ receptions in three
consecutive games.

Chris Godwin needs...

100 RECEIVING YDS

to tie the second-longest streak of
consecutive 100-yard receiving games (3) in
franchise history.

Chris Godwin needs.

- A REC. TOUCHDOWNS

to tie C. Brate & K. House (31) for the third-
most receiving touchdowns in team history.

Cameron Brate needs.

- {REC. TOUCHDOWN

to surpass Kevin House (31) for the third-
most receiving touchdowns in team history.

Mike Evans needs...

1REC. TOUCHDOWN

to surpass Margues Colston, Stanley Morgan and
Jordy Nelson (72) for 41st-most in NFL history.

Mike Evans needs...

2 REC. TOUCHDOWNS

to tie his single season franchise record
for receiving touchdowns (13 in 2020).

Rob Gronkowski needs

- AREC. TOUCHDOWNS

to tie Antonio Gates (21) for most multi-
touchdown games by a TE in NFL history.

Rob Gronkowski needs.

- 18 REGEIVING YDS

to become just the fifth tight end in NFL
history with 9,000 career receiving yards.

Ronald Jones Il needs...

28 RUSH YARDS

to surpass Earnest Graham (2,047) for the
10th-most rushing yards in team history.

Leonard Fournette needs..

- 1RUSH TOUCHDOW

to tie P. Barber, E. Graham and L. Tate (15) for
the 10th-most rushing TDs in team history.

Leonard Fournette needs...

2 TOUCHDOWNS

to tie Mike Evans (2014 & 2016) and Doug
Martin (2012) for the third-most single season
scrimmage touchdowns in team history (12).

Leonard Fournette needs...

3 TOUCHDOWNS

to tie M. Evans (2020) & J. Wilder (1984) for most
single season scrim. TDs in team history (13).

Shaquil Barrett needs...

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

to join S. Rice (5), L. Selmon (4) & W. Sapp
(3) as the only players in team history with
multiple 10.0-sack seasons.



> \® /  CONNECTIONS _

COLLEGE CONNECTIONS

w TB NT Vita Vea (2014-17)
NO RB Dwayne Washington (2012-15)

TB RB Leonard Fournette (2014-16)

|_5|_| TB LB Devin White (2016-18)
NO LB Kwon Alexander (2012-14)

NO C Will Clapp (2014-17)
NO P Blake Gillikin (2016-19)

FORMER BUCCANEERS

Saints LB Kwon Alexander was a fourth-round
selection (No. 124 overall) by the Buccaneers in the
2015 NFL Draft. He played four seasons in Tampa
Bay, earning one Pro Bowl selection in 2017.

Saints Assistant Special Teams Coach Phil
Galiano held a similar role with the Buccaneers
from 2012-13.

FORMER SAINTS

Buccaneers Head Coach Bruce Arians was the
tight ends coach for New Orleans in 1996.
Buccaneers Assistant Coach Tom Moore spent
one season as the running backs coach for the
Saints in 1997.

LOUISIANA TIES

Buccaneers RB Leonard Fournette is a native of
New Orleans and played collegiately at LSU.
Buccaneers LB Kevin Minter played collegiately at LSU.
Buccaneers LB Devin White is a Springhill native and
played collegiately at LSU.

Buccaneers Specialists Coach Chris Boniol is a
native of Alexandria, played collegiately at Lousiana
Tech and later coached at Louisiana College.
Buccaneers Defensive Line Coach Kacy Rodgers
spent one season as the defensive line coach at
Northeast Louisiana.

FLORIDA TIES

Saints DB C.J. Gardner-Johnson is a Cocoa native
and played collegiately at Florida.

Saints CB P.J. Williams is an Ocala native and played
collegiately at Florida State.

Saints Offensive Assistant/Wide Receivers Coach
Curtis Johnson served as a wide receivers coach at
Miami.

FORMER NFL TEAMMATES

TB RB Giovani Bernard (2013-20)

NO DT Christian Ringo (2018)
TB OLB Shaquil Barrett (2015-18)

ol

Saints CB Bradley Roby (2014-18)
Saints QB Trevor Siemian (2015-17)
TB NT Steve MclLendon (2016-20)
NO LB Demario Davis (2012-15, 2017) S
NO WR Ty Montgomery (2019)

TB DL Rakeem Nunez-Roches (2015-17)

NO DE Tanoh Kpassagnon (2017-20)
TB DL Ndamukong Suh (2015-17)

NO WR Kenny Stills (2015-18)
TB RB Leonard Fournette (2017-19)

NO RB Devine Ozigbo (2019-20)
TB C Ryan Jensen (2014-17)

NO OL James Hurst (2014-19)
TB CB Ross Cockrell (2019)

YEIE

NO FB Alex Armah (2017-20)

LSU'S HINEST

LB DEVINWHITE

Highest Drafted LB in

RB I.EONARD FOURNETTE

Highest Drafted RB in

LSU History LSU History (Since NFL
2x Team Captain Merger)

2x Team MVP - 23 School Records
2018 First Team All- 2015 First Team All-
America America

2x AlII-SEC First Team 2015 AllI-SEC First Team
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PLAYER/COACH CONNECTIONS

When Buccaneers Defensive Coordinator Todd
Bowles (2015-18) was the head coach of the New
York Jets, Saints LB Demario Davis recorded
the best season of his career during the 2017
campaign. Davis, who finished the season with
career-best outputs in sacks (5.0), tackles (135),
tackles for loss (13) and quarterback hits (15), also
worked with a pair of current Buccaneer coaches
who were on the defensive side of the ball in New
York - Mike Caldwell and Kacy Rodgers. Davis
led the New York defense in sacks, tackles and
tackles for loss, while finishing with the second-
most quarterback hits.

CB Richard Sherman (2011-17) played under
Saints Secondary Coach Kris Richard (2012-17)
who served as the defensive backs coach and
defensive coordinator for the Seattle Seahawks.
Buccaneers LB Kevin Minter played at LSU from
2009-12 alongside Saints Assistant to the Head
Coach/Offensive Assistant Kevin Petry.
Buccaneers T Tristan Wirfs played at lowa from
2016-18 when Saints Offensive Assistant Declan
Doyle served in a similar role for the Hawkeyes.

COACHING CONNECTIONS

Saints Head Coach Sean Payton spent the 2003-05 seasons as
the assistant head coach & quarterbacks coach in Dallas, while
Buccaneers Defensive Coordinator Todd Bowles (2005-07) and
Defensive Line Coach Kacy Rodgers (2003-07) were on the staff.

Buccaneers Specialists Coach Chris Boniol worked as the
assistant special teams coach in Oakland in 2014, when Saints
Defensive Coordinator Dennis Allen was the head coach.

Buccaneers Defensive Coordinator Todd Bowles and defensive
line coach Kacy Rodgers coached alongside Special Teams
Coordinator Darren Rizzi with the Miami Dolphins from 2010-
11. Rodgers and Rizzi were both on Miami's staff together from
2008-14.

Buccaneers Quarterbacks Coach Clyde Christensen was on
the Miami Dolphins staff when Saints Special Teams Coordinator
Darren Rizzi coached in Miami from 2016-18. Saints Assistant
Special Teams Coach Phil Galiano was a special teams intern for
Miami in 2016.

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS 7



CAREER HIGHLIGHTS

S \® / HCBRUCE ARIANS

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

X In addition to leading the Buccaneers to
a Super Bowl LV title in 2020, Arians is a
two-time Associated Press NFL Coach
of the Year, earning the award in 2012
(Indianapolis Colts) and in 2014 (Arizona
Cardinals).

X He is the only coach in NFL history to earn
the award multiple times in a three-year
span with different teams and is one of
only 12 coaches in NFL history to win the
award multiple times.

X Prior to his time with the Colts, Arians
spent eight seasons with the Steelers,
five as offensive coordinator (2007-11) and
three as the wide receivers coach (2004~
06). During his tenure as the offensive
coordinator, the Steelers had a 55-25
record, tying Green Bay for the second-
best mark in the NFL during that span.

X Pittsburgh won three AFC North Division
titles, two AFC Championships and earned
a victory in Super Bowl XLIlI over the
Cardinals. Arians was also part of the
Steelers’ Super Bow! XL win as the team'’s
wide receivers coach.

ARIZONA CARDINALS

X During his time in Arizona, Arians
compiled a 49-30-1 regular season
record (.619 winning percentage). The
Cardinals’ 49 wins during that span were
the seventh-most in the NFL and the
third-most in the NFC. Arians won 50 total
games in Arizona (49 regular season, one
postseason), finishing as the winningest
coach in franchise history. His 49 regular
season wins are also the most by any
coach in Cardinals history.

X In 2015, Arians led the Cardinals to a
franchise record 13 wins, which also
featured the team'’s first-ever postseason
bye and second-ever appearance in the
NFC Championship Game.

X Under Arians, the Cardinals offense set
several single-season team records,
including points scored (489 in 2015),
total touchdowns (59 in 2015), total net
yards (6,533 in 2015) and first downs
(8373 in 2015).

COACHING CAPSULE

28th NFL Season (8th as Head Coach)
BUCCANEERS HEAD COACH: 3rd Year
REGULAR SEASON RECORD: 85-50-1 (.631)*
INDIANAPOLIS COLTS: 9-3 (.750)*
ARIZONA CARDINALS: 49-30-1 (.619)

POSTSEASON RECORD: 5-2 (.714)

*Interim Head Coach

TH-BEST

win percentage among
active head coaches.

*Includes Interim Head Coach Record

X Bruce Arians was named the 12th head
coach in franchise history on Jan 8, 2019.

X In 2020, Arians led Tampa Bay to 11 wins,
tying its second-most in team history.
The Buccaneers also clinched their first
playoff berth since 2007 and won the
franchise's second Super Bowl. Arians'
team ranked first in rush defense, third
in scoring, fourth in pass offense, sixth in
total defense and seventh in total offense.

X In his first season with the Buccaneers in
2019, Arians led Tampa Bay to a two-win
improvement over the previous season,
guidingthe teamto a 5-3 record over the last
eight games to finish 7-9. The Buccaneers
5-3 record on the road matched the third-
best road mark in team history.

X In 2019, Tampa Bay's offense set franchise
records for both points scored (458) and
touchdowns (54), while leading the league
in passing offense and ranking third in the
NFL in total offense. On the defensive side of
the ball, the Buccaneers boasted the NFL's
best run defense, limiting opponents to 1,181
rushing yards over 16 games (73.8 avg.), the
lowest total allowed in a 16-game season in
franchise history.

INDIANAPOLIS COLTS

X Arians went to Arizona after spending the
2012 season with Indianapolis. Hired as
the team’s offensive coordinator, he also
served as the team'’s interim head coach
for 12 games while head coach Chuck
Pagano was treated for leukemia. He led
the Colts to a 9-3 record and was selected
as the 2012 AP NFL Coach of the Year.
Indianapolis’ nine-win improvement (2-14
to 11-5) matched the third-largest single-
season turnaround in NFL history.

X Arians helped the Colts’ offense rank 10th
in the NFL in yards (362.4 ypg) and seventh
in passing yards (258.0 ypg). Rookie
quarterback Andrew Luck -the first overall
pick in the 2012 NFL Draft - made the Pro
Bowl and set rookie records for passing
yards (4,374) and 300-yard passing games
(six). He also established the NFL single-
game rookie record for passing yards
(433, 11/4 vs. Miami). Luck finished with the
then-third-most passing touchdowns by a
rookie in NFL history, with 23.
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S \® JASSISTANT COACH

2021 TAMPA BRY

BUCGANEERS
COACHING STAFF

Assistant Head Coach/Run Game Coordinator Harold
Goodwin

- Experience: 17th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Leonard Fournette ranks fifth among all running
backs in scrimmage yards and ranks second in total first
downs among running backs.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Offensive Coordinator Byron Leftwich

- Experience: 5th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: In 2021, the Buccaneers lead the NFL with 314.2
passing yards per game and 36 passing touchdowns.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Quarterbacks Coach Clyde Christensen

- Experience: 26th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Tom Brady has thrown for 30-or-more touchdowns
for the ninth time in his career, tying Brett Favre and Peyton
Manning for the second-most such seasons in NFL history.

- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth

Tight Ends Coach Rick Christophel

- Experience: 8th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Rob Gronkowski has 13 receiving touchdowns
since the start of the 2020 season, tied for the second-
most by a tight end during that span.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Wide Receivers Coach Kevin Garver

- Experience: 9th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: WR Mike Evans finished fourth in the NFL with 13
receving touchdowns in 2020, setting a new team record
for single-season receiving touchdowns.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Offensive Line Coach Joe Gilbert

- Experience: 9th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Since the start of the 2020 season, the

' | Buccaneers offensive line ranks first in the NFL, allowing
ol sacks on just 3.2 percent of passing attempts.

- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth

Assistant Wide Receivers Coach Thaddeus Lewis

- Experience: 2nd Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Chris Godwin set a new single-game franchise
record with a career high 15 receptions in Tampa Bay's
Week 13 win at Atlanta.

- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

Running Backs Coach Todd McNair
- Experience: 6th Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers
- Notes: Leonard Fournette recorded four total

touchdowns in Week 12 at Indianapolis, tying the

franchise's single-game touchdown record.
- Gameday Location: Sideline

Assistant Coach Tom Moore

- Experience: 42nd Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers
- Notes: Under Moore's guidance, three different
quarterbacks have led the league in passing yards.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Offensive Assistant A.Q. Shipley

- Experience: Ist Year NFL, 1st Year Buccaneers

- Notes: In the first season of his coaching career after a
12-year NFL career as an offensive lineman. Shipley spent
six of his 12 NFL seasons playing for Bruce Arians.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Assistant Tight Ends Coach John Van Dam

- Experience: 3rd Year NFL, 3rd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Rob Gronkowski had seven receptions for 123
yards in the Week 12 win over Indianapolis, marking the
fifth-most receiving yards by a tight end in team history.
- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth




S \® /ASSISTANT COACH

2021 TAMPA BRY

BUCGANEERS
COACHING STAFF

Defensive Coordinator Todd Bowles

- Experience: 22nd Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Tampa Bay currently ranks first in the NFL in
QB hits, third in rush defense, fifth in takeaways and tied
for fifth in sacks through Week 14.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Defensive Quality Control Coach Tim Atkins

- Experience: 11th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Devin White finished fifth in the NFL with 140
tackles in 2020, in addition to his 9.0 sacks.

- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth

Inside Linebackers Coach Mike Caldwell

- Experience: 13th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Lavonte David and Devin White were two of
just five players in the NFL last season with 100-or-more
tackles and at least 10 tackles for loss.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Outside Linebackers Coach Larry Foote

- Experience: 6th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Shaquil Barrett ranks third in the NFL with 36.5
sacks since joining the Buccaneers in 2019 and ranks
first in strip sacks (11) during that span.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Defensive/Special Teams Assistant Cody Grimm

- Experience: 2nd Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: 10 different Buccaneers players have recorded
an interception in 2021, including seven interceptions
from the safety room.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Assistant Defensive Line Coach Lori Locust

- Experience: 2nd Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers
- Notes: Ndamukong Suh and Vita Vea each recorded
multiple sacks in Tampa Bay's Week 13 win at Atlanta,
while Suh ranks t-7th among DT with 6.0 sacks in 2021.
- Gameday Location: Sideline

Safeties Coach Nick Rapone

- Experience: 7th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: S Mike Edwards became one of just three
players in team history to return multiple interceptions for
touchdowns in the same game (9/19/21 vs. ATL).

- Gameday Location: Coaches Booth

Defensive Line Coach Kacy Rodgers

- Experience: 14th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: The Buccaneers defense ranked second in the
NFL in quarterback pressures (184) and tied for second in
quarterback hits (116) in 2020.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Cornerbacks Coach Kevin Ross

- Experience: 14th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: CB Carlton Davis lll leads the NFL with 45 passes
defensed since Coach Ross joined the Tampa Bay coaching
staff in 2019.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Special Teams Coordinator Keith Armstrong

- Experience: 27th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Buccaneers P Bradley Pinion ranks tied for sixth
in the NFL in punts pinned inside the 10-yard line, with
eight such punts.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Specialist Coach Chris Boniol

- Experience: 7th Year NFL, 2nd Year Buccaneers

- Notes: K Ryan Succop ranks ninth in team history in
points scored (234) and has the sixth-most points scored
in the NFL over the past two seasons.

- Gameday Location: Sideline

Defensive/Special Teams Assistant Keith Tandy

- Experience: 1st Year NFL, 1st Year Buccaneers

- Notes: Jaelon Darden's 43-yard punt return in Week 7
stands as the fourth-longest punt return by any player
during the 2021 NFL season.

- Gameday Location: Booth

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS



Since he was hired as head coach of the
New Orleans Saints in 2006, Sean Payton
has established himself as one of the most
successful coaches in the NFL. Since
coming to New Orleans, Payton has led the
Saints to nine playoff berths, seven NFC
South division titles and the franchise’s
first World Championship with a 31-17 win
over the Indianapolis Colts in Super Bowl
XLIV.

Payton is the longest-tenured coach
within the NFC and the second-longest
tenured coach in all of football, trailing

only New England's Bill Belichick.

Payton has presided over the NFL's most prolific offense since
his arrival, leading the league in net yards per game in 2006,
2008, 2009, 2011, 2014 and 2016 and finishing first in scoring in
2008 and 2009.

Payton and the Saints’ success continued in 2020 when they
won the NFC South for the fourth-straight season, posting a

12-4 record. They became the only team since the start of the
NFC South in 2002 to capture four-straight division titles. The
Saints’ regular season marks the last four seasons are 11-5, 13-
3, 13-3 and 12-4, their first stretch of four consecutive winning
campaigns. The division title was the franchise’s ninth since 1991,
the seventh under Payton’s leadership. It was the seventh time in
franchise history and fifth under Payton that the Saints finished a
season with at least 12 wins. The Saints advanced to postseason
play for the fourth consecutive season, the first time they
accomplished the feat in the franchise’s 54-season history.

Payton was hired after serving as a member of the Dallas Cowboys
coaching staff from 2003-05 under Pro Football Hall of Fame
inductee Bill Parcells. Prior to his final season with the Cowboys,
Payton was promoted to assistant head coach/passing game
coordinator and was responsible for the team’s play-calling after
serving as assistant head coach/quarterbacks from 2003-04.

Payton went to Dallas following four years with the New York
Giants (1999-2002), the last three as offensive coordinator after
spending his first season as quarterbacks coach.

Payton wrapped two coaching stints at San Diego State
University (1988-89 and 1992-93) around a stop at Indiana State
(1990-91). During his second stretch with the Aztecs, Payton was
running backs coach, working with Heisman Trophy runner-up
Marshall Faulk before becoming quarterbacks coach.

Following the 1993 season, Payton moved to Miami (Ohio)
(1994-95) where he was quarterbacks coach. He spent 1996 as
quarterbacks coach at lllinois before entering the NFL.

Payton earned his degree at Eastern lllinois, where as a
quarterback he had 10,665 passing yards, then the third-highest
total in NCAA Division I-AA history. The three-time AP All-
American selection had professional stints with Chicago of the
AFL, Ottawa of the CFL and the Chicago Bears in 1987. Payton
was inducted into the Eastern lllinois Hall of Fame in 2000.

Payton was born Dec. 29, 1963 in San Mateo, Calif., and raised in
Naperville, lll., Payton has a daughter, Meghan and a son, Connor.
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SEAN PAYTON

Coaching Years in NFL: 24th year (15th as Head Coach)
Saints Head Coach: 15th year
Regular Season Record: 149-88-0 (.629)
Postseason Record: 9-8 (.529)

Defensive Coordinator.......urireriissessssesssesssesssesssssssessssssnes Dennis Allen
Offensive Coordinator .. Pete Carmichael
Assistant Head Coach/Defensive Line ......cciiniiinniiinnniinnn Ryan Nielsen
Special Teams Coordinator........uverressersessessessesssesssessesnnes Darren Rizzi
Offensive ANalYSt.....ccuveireriernerres s ssessaes Jim Chaney
Quarterbacks........... ....Ronald Curry
Offensive ASSIStANt ......cucvvvirserrseerre e ssesssesssesssens Declan Doyle
Assistant Special TEamMS.......ccvvvrrvienierrrenrrssr s sssesssesssenns Phil Galiano

......... Peter Giunta
... Michael Hodges

Senior Defensive Assistant
[T gT=Y oF=To) 20=" o = S

Senior Offensive Assistant/Wide Receivers.......ccciiniinen, Curtis Johnson
OffensiVe LINE ..uiiiiiinnnnnsssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans Brendan Nugent
Assistant to the Head Coach/Offensive Assistant ........cccuiueen. Kevin Petry
EST=ToTo gV P=1 Y 2SR Kris Richard
JAYSISYES = g RS =Yoo ) n o [ ] oY AR Cory Robinson
Run Game Coordinator/Tight ENds .......cccceviinninnnnninennn, Dan Roushar
Offensive Ling ASSIStant ........cccvververnensersessessessessessssssesssenns Zach Streif

Running Backs.......cccceviiinene Joel Thomas

Defensive ASSIStaNt .......ccvvevrerrerresssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssessaes Jordan Traylor
Offensive ASSIStANTt ......cucevverierresrrrse e s e ssnes D.J. Williams
Pass Rush SpecialiSt........cuovierrinnieniinnnsenissnssssssesssesssesssesssnsnnes Brian Young

RECORD US. TAMPA BAY

BRUCE ARIANS VS. NEW ORLEANS

Includes Regular Season + Postseason

n



S A\® / GMIASON LICHT

10 PWEA ALL-ROOKIE

SELECTIONS DRAFTED BY
LICHT FOR TAMPA BAY

CURRENT PRO BOWL
BUCCANEERS THAT WERE
EITHER DRAFTED OR
ACQUIRED BY LICHT

HOTABI.E DRAFT SELECTIONS —

Mike EVANS ....ccoviimrnrrrrereennnnnnsssssssssssnns 2014 (Round 1, No. 7 Overall)
Donovan SMith ...eeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 2015 (Round 2, No. 34 Overall)
Ali Marpet .......cccevviernseernsneesssessseenns 2015 (Round 2, No. 61 Overall)
Chris GOAWIN ceevvvveeeecsnsneerereeereseenas 2017 (Round 3, No. 84 Overall)
V7= =7 T 2018 (Round 1, No. 12 Overall)
Ronald Jones ll....uuvieeeincsissnnnnns 2018 (Round 2, No. 38 Overall)
Carlton Davis lll.....cccceeeiiiinnnerrrnereenen 2018 (Round 2, No. 63 Overall)
Jordan Whitehead ........ccocceeeeiiiiiinnnnn 2018 (Round 4, No. 117 Overall)
DeVin WhIte ...ccovveeeeeeeeennnnsssssssnnns 2019 (Round 1, No. 5 Overall)
Sean Murphy-Bunting.........ceeeeriune. 2019 (Round 2, No. 39 Overall)
Jamel Dean......cocceeereeeerriiiinssssssnnnens 2019 (Round 3, No. 94 Overall)
Scotty Miller....ccooiiiinniennsnneens 2019 (Round 6, No. 208 Overall)
Tristan WirfS...uveeerreeeeennnnnnnssssssssnns 2020 (Round 1, No. 13 Overall)

Antoine Winfield Jr....eeececciiiinciiinnnn 2020 (Round 2, No. 45 Overall)

OTABI.E FREE AGENT/TRADE ACQUISITIONS

Jason PIierrePaul .......cccceeveeeiiieenisseesssssessssssessssssesssssenas 2018 (Trade)

Ryan JeNSEN....cici i sssnss s ssssssss s sssssanens 2018 (Free Agent)
Shaquil Barrett......ccccccvmnninnninnennsesseesssessessns 2019 (Free Agent)
Ndamukong SUN ......ccverrerninnessnssee e sesseesaes 2019 (Free Agent)
e 011 =] =T V2 2020 (Free Agent)
ROb GronKOWSKI ..uccceeimiimisinissisnisssssssssssssssssssssssssssanes 2020 (Trade)
Leonard FOUrNEtE ....coimriennisnnnennssssssssnssssssens 2020 (Free Agent)
ANtoNIo BroWwn....ccc e nisssssssssssssssesnns 2020 (Free Agent)
Giovani Bernard.........ccccevvimnniennnennsenssessssessssenns 2021 (Free Agent)

Richard Sherman ........cccvvnnennnnnensnneesseesseenes 2021 (Free Agent)
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s \® /2021 DRAFT CLASS

\V, /" ROUND1- OLB JO TRYON

Draft Selection.....cccccvvvniniiiiiinnnn Round 1, No. 32 Overall
College Career:

Games Played...........ccciiimmmmmnssssssssnen 25
GAMES StArted ... ————————————————— 14
Tackles (FOr LOSS).....cummimnnnsmennssnsssssssesssns 61(14.5)
SACKS i ttttrrrnsssisrr s ——— 9.0
Second Team All-Pac=12.....ccccrrrmrmmmmnmmnnnnnn 2019
Draft Selection......ccccvvvnniiiiiinnn Round 2, No. 64 Overall
College Career:

Career Passing Yards (2020) ......cccceevveenne 7,386 (4,283)
Career Passing Touchdowns (2020) ......ccccevvveeees 69 (43)
Heisman Trophy Finalist.........ccoooeiiiiiinnnnnnennnnnnnnn. 2020
All-F-America Second Team ... 2020
FBS Passing (43) & Total TD (46) Leader.........cceuu.. 2020

71,71)  ROUND 3- OL ROBERT HAINSEY

Draft Selection......cccceiiiirirernnnns

College Career:
Games Played.......cccoovvcvmriinnsnnisssnee s ssssssseesennns
Games Started ........ovcviiiirnr i —————
Senior Class first-team AllFAmerica
Second Team AlIFACC .....ccccvmmmmrmrirensssnnn
College Football Playoff Semifinalist

ROUND 4 - WR JAELON DARDEN

Draft Selection.........cceeveerriinne Round 4, No. 129 Overall
College Career:

Games Played......cccoooeeminssnn s sssseeens 47
ReceptionS......cvveeninennieessseesnns 230 (School Record)
Receiving Yards........ccceeevieeninnnns 2,782 (School Record)
Receiving Touchdowns.........ccceveunen. 38 (School Record)
Conference USA Most Valuable Player ...........ce.... 2020

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS 13



S \® /2021 DRAFT CLAS

ROUND 5 - LB K.J. BRITT

Draft Selection.......cceeiiiiiireennnnns Round 5, No. 176 Overall

College Career:

Games Played..........cooimmmnnnnnnssssssnn 42
Tackles (FOr LOSS)....cuemmmrreennssssseesnisssssseens 119 (13)
SACKS 1 ttternnrnrrrssissrr 25

First Team AlI-SEC (Coaches).........covereeriiisssseneennnnnns 2019
Second Team AlI-SEC (AP) .....ccocnrninnenmmssnnssssnseeenn 2019

L]

LU" -4 ROUND - LB GRANT STURRD

Draft Selection........coovmerereeeeeenn Round 7, No. 259 Overall
College Career:
Games Played.........oooiimmmmssnsnnssssssnsnsssssssssen
= L] 24 =
Tackles for LOSS. .,

Fumble Recoveries (TD)....ccicceiinnnnnsssssssssssssssssssssessenn

First Team Phil Steele AllFAAC

ROUND 7, PICK 259

\& LB Grant Stuard
\" (Houston)

WR Jaelon Darden
v (North Texas)

>

ROUND 2, PICK 64 ROUND 5, PICK 176
LB K.J. Britt
(Florida) 7 (Auburn)

OLB Joe Tryon
/ (Washington)

QB Kyle Trask

ROUND 3, PICK 95

OL Robert Hainsey
(Notre Dame)

CB Chris Wilcox
(BYU)

ROUND 7, PICK 251 clnss
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S5 \® ROSTER BREAKDOW

BUCCANEERS WITH PRIOR SB EXPERIENCE

Tom Brady................. 36, 38, 39, 42, 46, 49,
...................................... 51, 52, 53 (All with NE)

Shaquil Barrett................cccceeeueene 50 (DEN)

Antonio Brown............ccccccccevviiiinnne 45 (PIT)

Rob Gronkowski 46, 49, 52, 53 (All with NE)

Jason Pierre-Paul.......................... 46 (NYG)

Richard Sherman......48, 49 (SEA), 54 (SF)

Ndamukong Suh..............c.cccevenee. 53 (LAR)

Tom Brady............. 2001, 2004, 2005, 2007,

........................... 20089, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013,

............................ 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018

Shaquil Barrett.............cccccceevvvvvvneeeennn, 2019

Antonio Brown................. 2011, 2013, 2014,
..................................... 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018

Lavonte David.............cccccccceiiiriirennniinnn. 2015

Mike Evans.................coe..... 2016, 2018, 2019

Chris Godwin...........cccccccoiviiiiienniiiiniiennns 2019

Rob Gronkowski................i.(.)._.lz 22(())'!1152203127

PRO BOWL . Biorre-Padi oo 5011, 2012, 2020
Richard Sherman............. 2013, 2014, 2015
.......................................................... 2016, 2019

Ndamukong Suh......................... 2010, 2012,
................................................ 2013, 2014, 2016

(@] (o =T QB, Tom Brady, 44, Born 8/3/77
YOUNZESL.....cccevvcerercrnree e snnneens LB K.J. Britt, 22, Born 6/4/99
=== OLB Anthony Nelson, 6'7
5] gle] g 1= S WR Jaelon Darden, 5'8
[ == 1Y/ (=] o NT Vita Vea, 347 Ibs
Lightest.....iiiiierrrirrnessssssn WR Jaelon Darden, 174 |bs
Most Seasons as a Buccaneer..........uou.. LB Lavonte David, 10
Most NFL Seasons......ccceeeeiiinnninssssssssssssssnnn QB Tom Brady, 22

FIRST ROUND PEDIGREE

Round (Pick) Player Team Year
1(2) Ndamukong Suh Detroit Lions 2010
1(15) Jason Pierre-Paul New York Giants 2010
1(10) Blaine Gabbert Jacksonville Jaguars 201
1) Mike Evans Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2014
14) Leonard Fournette Jacksonville Jaguars 2017
1(19) 0.J. Howard Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2017
1(12) Vita Vea Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2018
1(5) Devin White Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2019
1(13) Tristan Wirfs Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2020
1(32) Joe Tryon-Shoyinka  Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2021

WEEK 15 VS. NEW O

RLEANS

LSU LSU 3

Auburn: Britt, Davis lll, Dean
LSU: Fournette, Minter, White

BY CONFERENCE

B1G BigTen 10

BY STATE
Il Toyas 6
>3 Florida 6

“'mm Georgia
Texas: Darden, Evans, Jones, Stuard,
Trask, Winfield Jr.

Florida: Dean, David, Davis, Bernard,
Pierre-Paul, Sanborn

NON-D1 BUCCANEERS

Alex Cappa (Humboldt St)

Pierre Desir (Lindenwood)

Ryan Jensen (CSU-Pueblo)

Ali Marpet (Hobart)

Zach Triner (Assumption)
/= g

15
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> \® /  TOMBRADY

TWO DECADES OF DOMINANGE

BEST WIN % IN SUPER BOWL ERA
(Since 1966, Min. 75 Starts, Regular Season Only)

Quarterback (Team) W L T Win%
1. Tom Brady (NE/TB) 24072 0O .769
2. Roger Staubach (DAL) 86 29 0 .746
3. Joe Montana (SF/KC) M7 47 0O 713

BEST WIN % AMONG ACTIVE QBs

(Min. 50 Starts, Regular Season Only)

Quarterback (Team) W L T Win%
1. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 47 12 O 797
2. Tom Brady (NE/TB) 24072 0 .769
3. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 136 65 1 .676
4. Ben Roethlisberger (PIT) 162 80 1 .669
5. Russell Wilson (SEA) 102 51 1 .666

CAREER WINS BY A STARTING QOB

(Includes Postseason)

Quarterback (Team) Total Wins Reg. Post
1. Tom Brady (NE/TB) 274 240 34
2. Peyton Manning (IND/DEN) 200 186 14
3. Brett Favre (ATL/GB/NYJ/MIN) 199 186 13
4. Drew Brees (SD/NO) 181 172 9
5. Ben Roethlisberger (PIT) 175 162 13
ALL-TIME CAREER WINS
Player (Years) Reg. Season Wins
1. Tom Brady (2000-Present) 240
2. Adam Vinatieri (1996-2019) 221
3. George Blanda (1949-75) 209
4. Gary Anderson (1982-2004) 201
5. Jerry Rice (1985-2004) 194
T R NING souul  ONLY PLAYER IN NFL HISTORY WITH
uarterback (Team) Reg. Season Wins
1. Tom Brady (NE/TB) 57
2. Drow Broes (NO 7 SEVEN SUPER BOWL WINS
3. Brett Favre (MIN) 13
4. Warren Moon (HOU/MIN/SEA/KC) 1
5. Vinny Testaverde (DAL/NYJ/NE/CAR) 8

171 DIVISION TITLES
NFL RECORD)

Player (Current Team) Game-Winning Drives
1. Peyton Manning (Retired) 54
2. Drew Brees (Retired) 53
3. Tom Brady (TB) 52
4. Ben Roethlisberger (PIT) 51
5. Dan Marino (Retired) 47

GAME-WINNING DRIVES

(Regular Season, 4th Quarter + Overtime)

(Regular Season + Playoffs)

Player (Current Team) Comeback Wins
1. Tom Brady (TB) 38

2. Drew Brees (Retired) 27
3. Peyton Manning (Retired) 26 “Fl nEcoRn
4. Ben Roethlisberger (PIT) 21
5. Eli Manning (Retired) 20

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS 17



> \® /  TOMBRADY

CAREER PASSING YARDS LEADERS
Passing Yards

Player (Years)

1. Tom Brady (2000-Present) 83,338
2. Drew Brees (2001-2020) 80,358
3. Peyton Manning (1998-2015) 71,940
4. Brett Favre (1991-2010) 71,838
5. Philip Rivers (2004-2020) 63,440

CAREER PASSING TD LEADERS

Player (Years) Passing TD
1. Tom Brady (2000-Present) 617
2. Drew Brees (2001-2020) 571
3. Peyton Manning (1998-2015) 539
4. Brett Favre (1991-2010) 508
5. Aaron Rodgers (2005-Present) 439

CAREER PASSING TD/INT RATIO

(Minimum 2,500 Career Passing Attempts)

Player (Current Team) TD-INT Ratio
1. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 4.72
2. Russell Wilson (SEA) 3.33
3. Tom Brady (TB) 3.07
4, Dak Prescott (DAL) 2.60
5. Carson Wentz (IND) 245

LOWEST CAREER INT. PERCENTAGE

(Minimum 2,500 Career Passing Attempts)

Player (Current Team) INT %
1. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 1.3
2. Tom Brady (TB) 1.8
3. Dak Prescott (DAL) 1.8
4, Russell Wilson (SEA) 1.8
5. Derek Carr (LV) 1.9

CAREER GAMES WITH 3+ TD, O INT

Player (Current Team) 3+ TD, O INT Games

1. Tom Brady (TB) 65
2. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 60
3. Drew Brees (Retired) 56
4, Peyton Manning (Retired) 51
5. Brett Favre (Retired) 36

-
(<]

CURRENT BUCS - TD RECEPTION LEADERS

[Re] o X g0 g1 2(0)Y,VE=1 2 90
MiIKE EVANS ....ceviiiercrercren s s s snn s ssn e s sne e s sn s s snn e s ne e nnn s 22
(©:0Tg =Y CoTo 1Y,V o WSS 12
F AN 1) a1 (0 1 = @AY/ o 9
Cameron Brate ... nissssssssssssnsssssssss s sssssssssssssss s ssssssses 4
[ 0 IR = (Y. 7= o 3
0T 111V 1Y, 1111 o 3
Giovani Bernard/Leonard Fournette/Tyler Johnson.........cccovvveenen, 2

SEASONS WITH 30 TD, 10-OR-LESS INT

Player (Current Team) Total Seasons
Aaron Rodgers (GB)

. Tom Brady (TB)

3t. Peyton Manning (Retired)

3t. Tony Romo (Retired)

3t. Russell Wilson (SEA)
CAREER 20-TOUCHDOWN SEASONS

Total Seasons

N
WWWwo

Player (Current Team)

1. Tom Brady (TB) 19
2. Drew Brees (NO) 17
3. Peyton Manning (Retired) 16
4t. Philip Rivers (IND) 15
4t. Brett Favre (Retired) 15

CAREER 4,000-YARD PASSING SEASONS

Player (Current Team) Total Seasons

1. Peyton Manning (Retired) 14
2. Tom Brady (TB) 13
3t. Drew Brees (Retired) 12
3t. Philip Rivers (Retired) 12
5. Matt Ryan (ATL) 10

CAREER 300-YARD PASSING GAMES

Total Games

Player (Current Team)

1. Drew Brees (Retired) 123
2. Tom Brady (TB) 106
3. Peyton Manning (Retired) 93
4t. Philip Rivers (Retired) 73
4t. Matt Ryan (ATL) 73
CAREER COMPLETIONS
Player (Current Team) Completions
1. Tom Brady (TB) 7,156
2. Drew Brees (Retired) 7142
3. Brett Favre (Retired) 6,300
4. Peyton Manning (Retired) 6,125
5. Ben Roethlisberger (PIT) 5,347
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> \® /  TOMBRADY

PASSING TD LEADERS - 2021

Player (Current Team) TD
1. Tom Brady (TB) 36
2. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 33
3. Justin Herbert (LAC) 30
4. Josh Allen (BUF) 28
5t. K. Cousins (MIN)/P. Mahomes (KC)/A. Rodgers (GB) 27

PASSING YDS LEADERS - 2021

Player (Current Team) Yards
1. Tom Brady (TB) 4,134
2. Derek Carr (LV) 3,926
3. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 3,898
4, Justin Herbert (LAC) 3,822
5. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 3,642

PASSING FIRST DOWN LEADERS - 2021

Player (Current Team) First Downs

1. Tom Brady (TB) 208
2. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 194
3. Justin Herbert (LAC) 191
4. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 185
5. Josh Allen (BUF) 180

PASSER RATING LEADERS - 2021
R

Player (Current Team) ating
1. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 108.8
2. Matthew Stafford (LAR) 108.4
3. Kyler Murray (ARI) 106.0
4. Tom Brady (TB) 104.2
5. Russell Wilson (SEA) 103.7
6. Kirk Cousins (MIN) 103.5
7. Joe Burrow (CIN) 100.6
8. Justin Herbert (LAC) 100.3
9. Jimmy Garoppolo (SF) 99.2
10. Dak Prescott (DAL) 98.1
PASSING YARDS LEADERS - (2020-21)
Player (Current Team) Yards
1. Tom Brady (TB) 8,767
2. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 8,382
3. Justin Herbert (LAC) 8,158
4, Josh Allen (BUF) 8,068
5. Derek Carr (LV) 8,029

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

15T IN THE

NFL WITH -
TOUCHDOWNS

SINCE 2020

Player (Current Team) TD
1. Tom Brady (TB) 76
2. Aaron Rodgers (GB) 75
3t. Josh Allen (BUF) 65
3t. Patrick Mahomes (KC) 65
5. Kirk Cousins (MIN) 62

SINGLE-SEASON PASSING TD

Team History

Player (Season) TD
1. Tom Brady (2020) 40
2. Tom Brady (2021) 36
3. Jameis Winston (2019) 33
4. Jameis Winston (2016) 28
5. Josh Freeman (2012) 27

SINGLE-SEASON PASSING YARDS

Team History

Player (Season) Yards
1. Jameis Winston (2019) 5,109
2. Tom Brady (2020) 4,633
3. Tom Brady (2021) 4,134
4. Jameis Winston (2016) 4,090
5. Josh Freeman (2012) 4,065
ALL-TIME PASSING TD - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Seasons) TD
1. Jameis Winston (2015-19) 121
2. Josh Freeman (2009-13) 80
3. Vinny Testaverde (1987-92) 77
4. Tom Brady (2000-Present) 76
5. Doug Williams (1978-82) 73



S \® MIKEEVANS

THE ONLY RECEIVER IN
NFL HISTORY WITH 1,000+

RECEVING ARDS NEACHO
OF B  insrsevmive. easons,
SURPASSNGHALLOFFANER

RANDY MOSS (6 SEASONS)

MIKE EVANS | RANDY MOSS

NFL RECEIVING TD LEADERS (2014-21) RECEIVING YDS - FIR VEN SEASONS
Player (Current Team) TD Player (Seasons) Yards
1. Mike Evans (TB) 72 1. Torry Holt (STL, 1999-2005) 9,487
2. Davante Adams (GB) 69 2. Calvin Johnson (DET, 2007-13) 9,328
3. Antonio Brown (TB) 68 3. Randy Moss (MIN, 1998-2004) 9,142
4, DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 66 4. Jerry Rice (SF, 1985-91) 9,072
5. Tyreek Hill (KC) 55 5. Julio Jones (ATL, 2011-17) 9,054

6. Marvin Harrison (IND, 1996-2002) 8,800
7. DeAndre Hopkins (HOU, 2013-19) 8,602
NFL RECEIVING YDS LEADERS (2014-21) 8. Antonio Brofvn (PIT, 2010-16) 8,377
Player (Current Team) Yards 9. Chad Johnson (CIN, 2001-07) 8,365
1. Julio Jones (TEN) 10,628 10. Mike Evans (TB, 2014-2020) 8,266
2. DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 9,725
3. Mike Evans (TB) 9,151 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES (2014-21)
4. Travis Kelce (KC) 8,756
; ' Player (Current Team) Games
5. Antonlo Brown (TB) 8,603 1. JU"O JOneS (TEN) 47
2. Antonio Brown (TB) 37
CAR R YARDS/RECEPTION 3. DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 36
. o . 4. Mike Evans (TB) 30
(Active Players - min. 250 receptions) 5. Davante Adams (GB) 29

Player (Current Team) Y/R
2. Josh Gordon (KC) 17.0 Player (Current Team) Games
3. Kenny Stills (NO) 15.6 1. Antonio Brown (TB) 7
4. Mike Evans (TB) 154 2. Mike Evans (TB) 6
5. TY.Hilton (IND) 15.3 3t. Julio Jones (TEN) 5
3t. Tyreek Hill (KC) 5
5t. Amari Cooper (DAL)/A.J. Green (ARI)/ T.Y. Hilton (IND) 4

MULTI-RECEIVING TD GAMES (2014-21)

Player (Current Team) Games
1.  Antonio Brown (TB) 17
2t. Mike Evans (TB) 15
2t. Davante Adams (GB) 15
4t. Odell Beckham Jr. (CLE) 12
4t. Tyreek Hill (KC) 12
4t. DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 12
CLICK FOR
INFORMATION
ON THE
EVANS FAMILY
FOUNDATION
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> \® /  MIKEEVANS

YOUNGEST RECEIVER IN NFL HISTORY
107,000 CAREER RECEIVING YARDS

BUCCANEERS FRANCHISE
REGEPTIONS LEADER

BUCCANEERS FRANCHISE
RECEIVING YARDS LEADER

BUCCANEERS FRANGHISE
RECEIVING TOUGHDOWNS LEADER

2019,2020, 2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS
WALTER PAYTON MAN OF THE YEAR

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

CLICK FOR VIDEO

YOUNGEST TO 7,000 RECEIVING YARDS

Player (Current Team) Age at 7,000 Career Yards
Mike Evans (TB) 26 Years, 81 Days
Larry Fitzgerald (ARI) 26 Years, 111 Days
DeAndre Hopkins (ARI) 26 Years, 186 Days
Randy Moss (MIN) 26 Years, 220 Days

MOST RECEIVING YARDS - TEAM HISTORY

INAINES

Player (Seasons) Yards
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 9,151
2. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 5,018
3. Kevin House (1980-86) 4,928
4. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 4,594
5. Vincent Jackson (2012-16) 4,326

MOST RECEIVING TD - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons)

1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 72
2. Jimmie Giles (1978-86) 34
3t. Cameron Brate (2014-Present) 31
3t. Kevin House (1980-86) 31
5. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 29

MOST RECEPTIONS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Receptions

1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 595
2. James Wilder (1981-89) 430
3. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 336
4. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 321
5. Warrick Dunn (1997-2008) 306

MOST SINGLE-SEASON TOUCHDOWNS

(Team History)

Player (Season) Receiving TD
1. Mike Evans (2020) 13
2t. Mike Evans (2014) 12
2t. Mike Evans (2016) 12
4t. Mike Evans (2021) 1
4t. Mike Williams (2010) il

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEIVING YARDS

(Team History)

Player (Season) Rec. Yards
1. Mike Evans (2018) 1,524
2. Mark Carrier (1989) 1,422
3. Vincent Jackson (2012) 1,384
4, Chris Godwin (2019) 1,333
5. Mike Evans (2016) 1,321

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEPTIONS

(Team History)

Player (Season) Receptions

1. Keyshawn Johnson (2001) 106
2. Mike Evans (2016) 96
3. Chris Godwin (2021) 92
4t. Chris Godwin (2019) 86
4t. Mike Evans (2018) 86
4t. Mark Carrier (1989) 86
21


https://youtu.be/DBlIswHwr_0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Rn9QAjN8Ysc

S \® MIKEEVANS

— BEST OF THE BUNCH ——

2014 NFL RECEIVING CLASS

Sammy Watkins Mike Evans Odell Beckham Jr. Brandin Cooks Davante Adams Jarvis Landry

Round 1, Pick4 Round1,Pick7 Round1, Pick12 Round 1, Pick 20 Round 2, Pick 53 Round 2, Pick 63
96 GP 119 GP 92 GP 116 GP 12 GP 120 GP
348 Receptions 595 Receptions 519 Receptions 556 Receptions 636 Receptions 674 Receptions

5,059 Rec. Yards 9,151 Rec. Yards 7,266 Rec. Yards 7,723 Rec. Yards 7.772 Rec. Yards 7425 Rec. Yards
34 Receiving TD 72 Receiving TD 54 Receiving TD 43 Receiving TD 69 Receiving TD 36 Receiving TD
14 100-Yd Games 30 100-Yd Games 26 100-Yd Games 21100-Yd Games 29 100-Yd Games 15 100-Yd Games

MIKE EVANS 137 INRECEIVING YARDS
RANKS ... {00-YARD PERFORMANCES (@R RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

SINGLE GAME HEROICS

MOST SINGLE-GAME RECEIVING YARDS

(Team History)

Player (Opponent, Date) Rec. Yards
1. Vincent Jackson (vs. NO, 10/21/12) 216
2. Mark Carrier (at NO, 12/6/87) 212
3. Mike Evans (at WAS, 11/16/14) 209
4. Antoinio Bryant (at CAR, 12/8/08) 200
5. Mike Evans (at TEN, 10/27/19) 198

MOST SINGLE-GAME REC. TOUCHDOWNS

(Team History)

Player (Opponent, Date) Receiving TD
1. Jimmie Giles (at MIA, 10/20/85)

2t. Mike Evans (vs. CHI, 10/24/21)
2t. Mike Evans (vs. NYG, 9/22/19)
2t. Morris Owens (vs. MIA, 10/24/76)
2t. Breshad Perriman (at DET, 12/15/19)

WwWwww s
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ATH IN THE
NFL WITH

RECEIVING
YARDS/GAME
SINCE 2019

| RECEIVING YARDS/GAME - SINCE 2019 |

Player (Current Team) RY/G

1. Davante Adams (GB) 941

2. Michael Thomas (NO) 94.0

3. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 92.7

4. Chris Godwin (TB) 82.7

CATCH PERCENTAGE - (2019'21) 5. Stefon Diggs (BUF) 82.7

(Wide Receivers - Min. 100 Receptions) 6. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 824

Player (Current Team) Catch % Z3 #geéoﬁjieqﬁg)) 888 C7)

1. Michael ThomaS (NO) 78-8% 9 Tyreek Hl" (KC) 79:2

2. Hunter RenfrOW (LV) 75.2% 10 D J MOOI‘e (CAR) 76.9
3. Chris Godwin (TB) 75.0%
4. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 73.1%
5. Tyler Lockett (SEA) 72.8%

YARDS AFTER CATCH - (2019-21)

(Wide Receivers - Since 2019)

Player (Current Team) YAC
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 1,708
2. Davante Adams (GB) 1,445
3. Chris Godwin (TB) 1,428
4. Deebo Samuel (SF) 1,405
5. Robert Woods (LAR) 1,268
RECEPTIONS OF 25+ YARDS - (2019-21)
Player (Current Team) Rec.
1t. Davante Adams (GB) 34
1t. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 34
21 Chris Godwin (TB) 33 CHRIS GODWIN WAS THE 11TH RECEIVER
t. Stefon Diggs
45, DK Motcalf (GEA) 32 TAKEN IN THE 2017 NFL DRAFT.
!
RECEF OF 20+ YARDS - (2019-21) HERE'S HOW HE STACKS UP TO HIS CLASS...
Tayer (Curremt oo™ Rec. CAREER RECEIVING YARDS
1t. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 54 (2017 Wide Receiver Class)
3. Chris Godwin (TB) 52 -
4. Stefon Diggs (BUF) 51 e e (it Recelving Vs
5. Davante Adams (GB) 47 2. Chris Godwin (TB) 4,594
3. JuJu Smith-Schuster (PIT) 3,855
3Rn_MoST REcEPTIo“s or 4. Kenny Golladay (NYG) 3,492
5. Mike Williams (LAC) 3,431
251. Ynnns SINCE 2019 CAREER RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS
(2017 Wide Receiver Class)
Player (Current Team) Receiving TD
CI(')ICK FOI:) 1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 36
INFORMATION v TEAM GODWIN 2. Chris Godwin (TB) 29
ON THE TEAM FOUNDATION 3. JuJu Smith-Schuster (PIT) 26
GODWIN 4. Mike Williams (LAC) 24
FOUNDATION 5. Kenny Golladay (NYG) 21
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‘Vay/

CHRIS GODWIN

MOST 100-YARD GAMES - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Games
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 30
2. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 16
3. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 15
4. Kevin House (1980-86) 14
5. Vincent Jackson (2012-16) 13
MOST RECEIVING TD - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Seasons) TD
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 72
2. Jimmie Giles (1978-86) 34
3. Cameron Brate (2014-Present) 31
4. Kevin House (1980-86) 31
5. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 29

MOST RECEIVING YARDS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Yards
1.  Mike Evans (2014-Present) 9,151
2. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 5,018
3. Kevin House (1980-86) 4,928
4. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 4,594
5. Vincent Jackson (2012-16) 4,326

MOST RECEPTIONS - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Seasons) Receptions
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 595
2. James Wilder (1981-89) 430
3. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 336
4. Mark Carrier (1987-92) 321
5. Warrick Dunn (1997-2001, 2008) 306

MOST REC. FIRST DOWNS - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Seasons) 1D
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 469
2. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 234
3. Vincent Jackson (2012-16) 207
4, Keyshawn Johnson (2000-03) 202
5. Joey Galloway (2004-08) 169

X

R PTION LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Team) Rec
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 13
2. Chris Godwin (TB) 92
3t. Davante Adams (GB) 90
3t. Tyreek Hill (KC) 90
5. Three Players Tied 86

RECEIVING YARDS LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Team) Yards
1. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 1,489
2. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 1,288
3. Davante Adams (GB) 1,204
4. Chris Godwin (TB) 1,054
5. Ja'Marr Chase (CIN) 1,035

BREAKOUT SEASON - 201

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEIVING YARDS

(Team History)

Player (Season) Rec. Yards
1.  Mike Evans (2018) 1,524
2. Mark Carrier (1989) 1,422
3. Vincent Jackson (2012) 1,384
4. Chris Godwin (2019) 1,333
5. Mike Evans (2016) 1,321

MOST SINGLE-SEASON RECEPTIONS

(Team History)

Player (Season) Receptions
1. Keyshawn Johnson (2001) 106
2. Mike Evans (2016) 96
3t. Chris Godwin (2019) 86
3t. Mike Evans (2018) 86
3t. Mark Carrier (1989) 86
RECEIVING YARDS - 2019 LEADERS
Player (Current Team) Rec. Yards
1.  Michael Thomas (NO) 1,725
2. Julio Jones (TEN) 1,394
3. Chris Godwin (TB) 1,333
4. Travis Kelce (KC) 1,229
5. DeVante Parker (MIA) 1,202
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5 \® / ROB GRONKOWSK

MOST
IN THE NFL
SINCE
ENTERING

92 THE LEAGUE

REC. TOUCHDOWNS | 2o

CAREER RECEIVING YARDS/GAME

(NFL History - Tight Ends - min. 75 GP)

Player (Current Team) YPG
1. Travis Kelce (KC) 70.6
2. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 64.6
3. Kellen Winslow (Retired) 61.8
4. Tony Gonzalez (Retired) 56.0
5. Zach Ertz (ARI) 50.7

YARDS AFTER CATCH/RECEPTION BY A TE

(Since 1992 - Tight Ends - min. 200 Receptions)

Player (Current Team) YAC/R
1. George Kittle (SF) 75
2. Brent Celek (Retired) 6.6
3. Travis Kelce (KC) 6.0
4. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 6.0
5. Ernie Conwell (Retired) 5.8

FASTEST TIGHT END IN LEAGUE HISTORY TO...
-1,500 RECEIVING YARDS (108 GANES]*

*TIED WITH TRAVIS KELCE

- T9RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS (98 GAMES)
| .i ‘ 5 y

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

BACK LIKE HE NEVER LEFT

RECEIVING TD SINCE 2010
Player (Current Team) Receiving TD

1. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 92
2. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 84
3. Antonio Brown (TB) 83
4. Dez Bryant (Free Agent) 75
5. Mike Evans (TB) 72
TD FROM SCRIMMAGE SINCE 2010
Player (Current Team) TD
1. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 93
2t. LeSean McCoy (Retired) 85
2t. Adrian Peterson (SEA) 85
4, Jimmy Graham (CHI) 84
5. Antonio Brown (TB) 83
RECEIVING YARDS BY A TE SINCE 2010
Player (Current Team) Yards
1. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 8,982
2. Travis Kelce (KC) 8,756
3. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 8,447
4, Greg Olsen (Retired) 7106
5. Jason Witten (Retired) 7,081
RECEPTIONS 20+ YDS BY A TE SINCE 2010
Player (Current Team) 20+ Yd-Rec.
1. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 154
2. Travis Kelce (KC) 123
3. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 109
4. Jared Cook (LAC) 106
5. Vernon Davis (Retired) 96
YARDS AFTER CATCH BY A TE SINCE 2010
Player (Current Team) Yards
1. Travis Kelce (KC) 4,079
2. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 3,532
3. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 3,094
4. Jared Cook (LAC) 2,586
5. Jason Witten (Retired) 2,435
25



5 \® / ROB GRONKOWSK

— ATICKETTOCANTON ———

CAREER RECEIVING TD BY A TE

(NFL History)

Player (Current Team) TD
1.  Antonio Gates (Retired) 116
2. Tony Gonzalez (Retired) m
3. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 92
4. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 84
5. Jason Witten (Retired) 74
CAREER 100-YARD GAMES BY ATE
(NFL History)
Player (Current Team) Games
1. Tony Gonzalez (Retired) 31
2. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 30
3. Travis Kelce (KC) 28
4. Kellen Winslow (Retired) 24
5. Jackie Smith (Retired) 22

CAREER MULTI-TOUCHDOWN GAMES

(NFL History - Tight Ends)

Player (Current Team) Games
1.  Antonio Gates (Retired) 21
2. Rob Gronkowski (TB) 20
3. Tony Gonzalez (Retired) 18
4. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 17
5. Four Players Tied 9

TIGHT ENDS INNFL HISTORY
WITH 1,000+ RECEIVING
YARDS IN A SEASON

OF 4 FOUR OR MORE TIMES

TONY GONZALEZ | ROB GRONKOWSKI
TRAVIS KELCE | JASON WITTEN

26

ALL-TIME RECEIVING YARDS LEADERS
TIGHT ENDS - NFL HISTORY

L [019\YZ € o] g v.2=] =7 15,127
BN F=T=To o T A 1= T 13,046
IV g [(e) g 1[0 ] C 7= 1 == TR 11,841
4. ShannoN Sharpe......cccce e 10,060
5. Rob Gronkowski 8,982
ST 1=\ V(=31 1= (o7 TR 8,756
AL C =T =0 1T o 8,683
ES T [5'2]0 9 \VA C19=1 o F=1 o' 8,378
0. 0zzie NEWSOME ... sssssnns s sssssssssssss s 7,980
B[O =T 2 (=3 0 1111 o TP 7918
PLAYOFF RECEPTIONS BY ATE
(NFL History)

Player Receptions

. Rob Gronkowski 89
2. Travis Kelce 83
3. Dallas Clark 64
4t. Shannon Sharpe 62
4t. Jay Novacek 62

PLAYOFF RECEIVING YARDS BY A TE

(NFL History)

Player Yards
1. Rob Gronkowski 1,273
2. Travis Kelce 992
3. Dallas Clark 847
4. Keith Jackson 834
5. Shannon Sharpe 814

PLAYOFF RECEIVING TD BY A TE

(NFL History)

Player TD
1. Rob Gronkowski 14
2. Travis Kelce

3t. Dave Casper
3t. Vernon Davis
5t. Keith Jackson
5t. Jay Novacek

OOONN©
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5 \® / CAMERON BRATE

7 |

MOST RECEIVING TD - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Years) TD
1. Mike Evans (2014-Present) 72
2. Jimmie Giles (1978-86) 34
3t. Cameron Brate (2014-Present) 31
3t. Kevin House (1980-86) 31
5. Chris Godwin (2017-Present) 29

RECEPTIONS BY A TE - TEAM HISTORY

Player (Years) Receptions

1. Jimmie Giles (1978-86) 279
2. Cameron Brate (2014-Present) 245
3. Kellen Winslow (2009-11) 218
4. Ron Hall (1987-93) 209
5. Dave Moore (1992-2001, 2005-06) 184
2016-21 NFL TE TD RECEPTION LEADERS
Player (Current Team) TD
1. Travis Kelce (KC) 43
2. Zach Ertz (ARI) 32
3. Jimmy Graham (CHI) 31
4. Jared Cook (LAC) 29
5t. Cameron Brate (TB) 28
5t. Hunter Henry (NE) 28

WEEK 15 VS. NEW ORLEANS

TH-MOST

TOUCHDOWNS BY AN
UNDRAFTED TIGHT END
INNFL HISTORY

TD RECEPTIONS BY UNDRAFTED TE

(NFL History)
Player (Seasons) TD
1.  Antonio Gates (2003-18) 16
2. Paul Coffman (1978-1988) 42
3. Marcus Pollard (1995-2008) 40
4. Willie Frazier (1964-75) 36
5. Cameron Brate (2014-Present) 31

MOST SINGLE-SEASON TD BY ATE

(Team History)

Player (Season)

1t. Cameron Brate (2016)
1t. Jimmie Giles (1985)

3t. Rob Gronkowski (2020)
3t. Jimmie Giles (1979)

4t. Cameron Brate (2018)
4t. Cameron Brate (2017)
4t. Jimmie Giles (1981)

4t. Rob Gronkowski (2021)

MOST SINGLE-GAME REC. BY ATE

(Team History)

ovoumm\n\nooooa'

Player (Date) Receptions

1t. Cameron Brate (11/17/19 vs. NO) 10
1t. Jackie Harris (11/26/95 at GB) 10
3t. Kellen Winslow (11/20/11 at GB) 9
3t. Kellen Winslow (10/11/09 at PHI) 9
5. Nine Players Tied 8
27



s\®  LEONARDFO

THE MOST SCRIMMAGE
YARDS IN A SINGLE
POSTSEASON IN
BUCCCANEERS HISTORY

448

SCRIMMAGE YARDS

RUSHING YARDS SINCE
FOURNETTE ENTERED THE
LEAGUE IN 2017

493

RUSHING YARDS

Player (Current Team) Yards
1. Derrick Henry (TEN) 670
2. Leonard Fournette (TB) 453
3. Sony Michel (LAR) 397
4. Lamar Jackson (BAL) 367
5. Alvin Kamara (NO) 357
FIRST DOWNS - 2021 SEASON, RBs
Player (Current Team) 1D
1.  Jonathan Taylor (IND) 96
2. Leonard Fournette (TB) 72
3t. Austin Ekeler (LAC) 69
3t. Najee Harris (PIT) 69
5. Antonio Gibson (WAS) 64

SCRIMMAGE YDS LEADERS - 2021 SEASON

Player (Current Team) Yards

1.  Jonathan Taylor (IND) 1,684
2. Cooper Kupp (LAR) 1,361
3. Justin Jefferson (MIN) 1,298
4. Najee Harris (PIT) 1,270
5. Deebo Samuel (SF) 1,268
6. Austin Ekeler (LAC) 1,265
7. Joe Mixon (CIN) 1,238
8. Davante Adams (GB) 1,204
9. Leonard Fournette (TB) 1,199

0 Dalvin Cook (MIN)

1197

28

THE SECOND-MOST PLAYOFF S

MOST SCRIMMAGE YARDS
Buccaneers Franchise Playoff History - All=-Time
Player Yards
1. Mike Alstott 502
2. Leonard Fournette 448
3. Warrick Dunn 387
4, Keyshawn Johnson 375
5. Michael Pittman 342

PLAYOFF LENNY
LOMBARDI LENNY

SINGLE POSTSEASON RUSHING YARDS

Buccaneers Franchise Playoff History

Player (Season) Yards
1. Leonard Fournette (2020) 300
2. Ricky Bell (1979) 201
3. Michael Pittman (2002) 182
4. Ronald Jones Il (2020) 139
5. Warrick Dunn (1997) 136

TH-MOST SCRIMMAGE YARDS IN A SINGLE
POSTSEASON IN NFL HISTORY

SINGLE POSTSEASON - SCRIMMAGE YDS

Player (Team, Season) Yards
1. John Riggins (WAS, 1982) 625
2. Terrell Davis (DEN, 1997) 619
3. Marcus Allen (Raiders, 1983) 584
4, Larry Fitzgerald (ARI, 2008) 546
5. Thurman Thomas (BUF, 1990) 544
6. Terrell Davis (DEN, 1998) 537
7. Eddie George (TEN, 1999) 521
8. Derrick Henry (TEN, 2019) 467
9. Leonard Fournette (TB, 2020) 448
10. Hakeem Nicks (NYG, 2011) 444
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> \® / SHAQUIL BARRETT _

MOST SINGLE-SEASON SACKS BY A BUC

Player (Season) Sacks
1. Shaquil Barrett (2019) 19.5
2. Warren Sapp (2000) 16.5
3. Simeon Rice (2002) 15.5
4. Simeon Rice (2003) 15.0
5. Simeon Rice (2005) 14.0
NFL SACK LEADERS - (2019-21)
Player (Team) Sacks
1. T.J. Watt (PIT) 45,5
2. Myles Garrett (CLE) 37.0
3. Shaquil Barrett (TB) 36.5
4, Aaron Donald (LAR) 36.0
5. Trey Hendrickson (CIN) 30.5

SINGLE-SEASON SACKS - UNDRAFTED

Player (Season) Sacks
1. Shaquil Barrett (2019) 19.5
2t. Greg Brown (1984) 16.0
2t. James Harrison (2008) 16.0
4. John Randle (1997) 15.5
5t. Adewale Ogunleye (2003) 15.0
5t. Cameron Wake (2012) 15.0
BUCCANEERS SACK LEADERS - LBs
Player (Seasons) Sacks
1. Shaquil Barrett (2019-Present) 36.5
2. Broderick Thomas (1989-93) 26.5
3. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 25.0
4. Jason Pierre-Paul (2019-Present as LB) 20.5
5. Chris Washington (1984-88) 175

LAWRENCE TAYLOR | SHAQUIL BARRETT

GAMES WITH 3.0+ SACKS IN 2019 - TIED FOR
THE SECOND-MOST IN A SINGLE SEASON IN NFL
HISTORY, TRAILING ONLY LAWRENCE TAYLOR (1986).

30.9sacks

THIRD-MOST IN THE NFL SINCE 2019

BUCCANEERS FRANCHISE RECORD 185N 2019

L . B T

TACKLES FOR LOSS LEADERS - (2019-21)

Player (Team) TFL
1. T.J. Watt (PIT) 53
2. Aaron Donald (LAR) 46
3. Shaquil Barrett (TB) 39
4. Maxx Crosby (LV) 38
5. Joey Bosa (LAC) 37

STRIP SACK LEADERS - (2019-21)

Player (Team)

1. Shaquil Barrett (TB)

2t. Chandler Jones (ARI)

2t. T.J. Watt (PIT)

4. Yannick Ngakoue (LV)

5. J. Pierre-Paul (TB) & Three Others

MULTI-SACK GAME LEADERS (2019-21)

Player (Team) Games
1. T.J. Watt (PIT) 1
2. VYannick Ngakoue (LV)

3t. Shaquil Barrett (TB)

3t. Myles Garrett (CLE)

5t. Nick Bosa (SF)/Chandler Jones (ARI)

CLICK FOR
INFORMATION
ON THE SHAQUIL
& JORDANNA

O NN 0

BARRETT FIFTY50
FOUNDATION
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S \® /  LAVONTE DAVID

—— MAY I HAVE YOUR ATTENTION, PLEASE? ——

PLAYERSINNELHISTORY

WITH 1000+ TACKLES, 200

SACKS, AND 10T THROUGH
OF & e Canemmsass,

JOINING PRO FOOTBALL HALL
OF FAMER RAY LEWIS.

LAVONTE DAVID | CAPTAIN

NFL TACKLE LEADERS SINCE 2012

Player (Current Team) Tackles
1. Bobby Wagner (SEA) 1,359
2. Lavonte David (TB) 1,209
3. Luke Kuechly (Retired) 1,092
4. Demario Davis (NO) 994
5. K.J. Wright (LV) 909

NFL SOLO TACKLE LEADERS SINCE 2012
Player (Current Team) Solo Tackles
1. Lavonte David (TB) 859
2. Bobby Wagner (SEA) 807
3. Luke Kuechly (Retired) 690
4. Demario Davis (NO) 668
5. Harrison Smith (MIN) 614

NFL TFL LEADERS SINCE 2012
Pl (C Te ) TFL
Y e ARy oo e FUMBLE RECOVERIES SINCE 2012

1.

2. Aaron Donald (LAR) 143 Player (Current Team) FR
3. Lavonte David (TB) 131 1. Lavonte David (TB) 17
4. Cameron Jordan (NO) 129 2. J.J. Watt (ARI) 14
5. Von Miller (LAR) 127 3t. Justin Houston (BAL) 12

3t. Julius P (Retired) 12
NFL INT LEADERS SINCE 2012 - LBs 3t. Flotohor Gox PHD >
Player (Current Team) INT
1. Luke Kuechly (Retired) 18 FORCED FUMBLES SINCE 2012

2t. Lavonte David (TB) 12 Player (Current Team) FF
2t. Jamie Collins (DET) 12 1. Chandler Jones (ARI) 30
2t. Alec Ogletree (CHI) 12 2. Robert Quinn (CHI) 29
. J. Hicks (ARI)/D. Jones (ATL)/B. Wagner (SEA) 3. J.J. Watt (ARI) 26
PASS DEFENSE LEADERS SINCE 2012 - o e oty T P
1. Luke Kuechly (Retired) 66
2. Alec Ogletree (CHI) 60
3. Bobby Wagner (SEA) 59
4. Lavonte David (TB) 54
5. K.J. Wright (LV) 51
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S \® /  LAVONTE DAVID

HALL OF FAME CALIBER

NOTABLE LINEBACKERS - FIRST NINE SEASONS

Player (Seasons) Tackles Sacks INT FF FR
Zach Thomas (1996-2004) 1,261 13.5 15 10 6
Ray Lewis”™* (1996-2003) 1,246 22.0 20 7 10
Bobby Wagner (2012-20) 1,213 225 10 5 10
Derrick Brooks™* (1995-2003) 1,148 75 19 17 4
Lavonte David (2012-20) 1,125 24.0 12 24 16
Luke Kuechly*- (2012-19) 1,092 12.5 18 7 8
Junior Seau” (1990-98) 1,080 375 10 7 15
Brian Urlacher™* (2000-08) 1,062 375 17 8 9
Lance Briggs (2003-11) 973 10.5 13 1 7
Patrick Willis- (2007-14) 950 20.5 8 16 5

~ Selected to Pro Football Hall of Fame
* Won NFL Defensive Player of the Year in that span.
- Retired after eight seasons.

BUCCANEERS ALL-TIME TACKLE LEADERS
Player (Seasons) Tackles
1. Derrick Brooks (1995-2008) 2,198
2. Ronde Barber (1997-2012) 1,428 PI'AYERS IN BUCCANEERS
3. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 1,209 HISTORY WITH 1.000+
4. Hardy Nickerson (1993-99) 1,028 p
5. Shelton Quarles (1997-2006) 985 CAREER TACKI.ES

TAMPA BAY ALL-TIME FUMBLE RECOVERIES \ R PTIONS BY A LB - TEAM HISTORY
Player (Seasons) FR Player (Seasons) INT
1. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 17 1. Derrick Brooks (1995-2008) 25
2. Ronde Barber (1997-2012) 12 2. Lavonte David (2012-Present) 12
3t. John Cannon (1982-90) 1 3. Dave Lewis (1977-81) 10
3t. Cecil Johnson (1977-85) 1 4t. Cecil Johnson (1977-85) 9
5. Lee Roy Selmon (1976-84) 10 4t. Richard Wood (1976-84) 9

1 48 CAREER STARTS ... THE 4TH-MOST
STARTS IN FRANCHISE HISTORY.
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LEADS ALL
FRONT SEVEN 9 129
PLAVERSWITH &'y

DEFENSIVE SNAPS SINCE ENTERING
THE LEAGUE IN 2010

DEFENSIVE SNAPS SINCE 2010

(Among Front Seven Defensive Players)

Player (Current Team) Snaps

1. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 9,729
2. Lavonte David (TB) 9,350
3. Cameron Jordan (NO) 9,174
4. Bobby Wagner (SEA) 9,031
5. Calais Campbell (BAL) 8,818

TACKLES FOR LOSS 2010-PRESENT

Player (Current Team) TFL
1. J.J. Watt (ARI) 179
2. Calais Campbell (BAL) 150
3. Von Miller (LAR) 146
4, Aaron Donald (LAR) 143
5. Michael Bennett (Retired) 133
6t. Lavonte David (TB) 131
6t. Cameron Jordan (NO) 131
8. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 130
9. Jason Pierre-Paul (TB) 125
10. Justin Houston (BAL) 122
DT SACK LEADERS 2010-PRESENT
Player (Current Team) Sacks
1. Aaron Donald (LAR) 95.5
2. Geno Atkins (FA) 75.5 , 2 !
3. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 70.5 o
4, Cameron Heyward (PIT) 64.5 -
5. Gerald McCoy (LV) 59.5 CONSECUTIVE STARTS - DL
Player (Current Team) Consecutive Starts
1. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 160
QB HITS LEADERS 2010-PRESENT 2. DaQuan Jongs (CAR) 61
Player (Current Team) QBH 3t. Grover Stewart (IND) 43
1. J.J. Watt (ARI) 300 3t. Jonathan Allen (WAS) 43
2. Carlos Dunlap (SEA) 252 5. Jarran Reed (KC) 39
3. Von Miller (LAR) 234
4, Cameron Wake (Free Agent) 222 NFL LEADERS - CONSECUTIVE STARTS
5. Aaron Donald (LAR) 223 Player (Current Team) Consecutive Starts
6. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 215 1. Ndamukong Suh (TB) 160
7. Calais Campbell (BAL) 208 2. Malcolm Jenkins (NO) 132
8. Everson Griffen (MIN) 205 3. Jake Matthews (ATL) 123
9. Chandler Jones (ARI) 202 4. Jason Kelce (PHI) 18
10. Cameron Jordan (NO) 201 5. Charles Leno (WAS) 106
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TACKLE LEADERS - 2019 DRAFT CLASS

Player (Current Team) Tackles
1. Devin White (TB) 341
2. Cole Holcomb (WAS) 281
3. Bobby Okereke (IND) 236
4. Germaine Pratt (CIN) 227
5. Taylor Rapp (LAR) 203

45

)

CAREER GAMES

FUMBLE RECOVERIES - 2019 DRAFT CLASS

Player (Current Team) Opp. Fumble Rec.
1. Devin White (TB)

2. Devin Bush (PIT)

3t. Jeffery Simmons (TEN)
3t. Bobby Okereke (IND)
3t. Rashan Gary (GB)

5t. Mike Edwards (TB)

5t. 12 Others Tied

NFL TACKLE LEADERS - 2020 SEASON

NNWWWwo o

Player (Current Team) Tackles
1. Zach Cunningham (HOU) 163
2. Jaylon Smith (DAL) 154
3. Blake Martinez (NYG) 151
4. Joe Schobert (JAC) 141
5. Devin White (TB) 140

SACKS - 2020 INSIDE LINEBACKERS

.I:Ia\lser (_Cl‘lll\;l;‘e_nt ;I':;)m) S;e(;(s
g'. JD;‘J:L‘T Ba:(;A% IA) Z-'g THE FIRST PLAYER WITH
2 Rt St (GHI 20 100+ TACKLES AND
5. 10 Players Tied 3.0 901. SACKS |N A SEASON
SINCE 2012
T War e £ 10F 6 PLAYERS WITH
b S - 15 osgmcmﬁl Pmsr
3t. Joey Bosa (LAC) 15 Ut
2t Vi Willas (D) Iy THREE NFL SEASONS
DATING BACK T01982.
PLAYERS WITH 10+ SACKS, 200+ TKLS
(First Two NFL Seasons - Since 1982) WHITE!S 18 TACKI.ES Vs
Devin White (2019-20) e 2s WAS ON 1114]21 WERE
Brian Ui (0007 40 242 THE SECOND-MOST BY A
Duane Bickett (1985-86) 1.0 285 PLAYER WITH MULTIPLE
SACKS N A GAME DATING
BACK T0 1994,
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s\® /2021 HONOR ROLL

NFC SPECIAL TEAMS PLAYER OF THE WEEK - WEEK 1

Week 1 vs. Dallas

NET AVG.  PUNTS INSIDE10

FEDEX AIR PLAYER OF THE WEEK - WEEKS 1& 2

’ PASSYARDS TD  RATING

NFC DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK - WEEK 2

nﬁﬂ& WHE S

'y o‘
‘\ . { \.
Week 2 vs. Atlanta

¢ % on
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s\® /2021 HONOR ROLL

NFC OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK - WEEK 5

Week 5 vs. Miami

4430115

RATING  YARDS

NFC OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK - WEEK 12

Week 12 at Indianapolis

100 s

RUSHYDS TD  SCRIM.YDS
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2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

WR 13 Mike Evans

TE 87 Rob Gronkowski
LT 76 Donovan Smith
LG 74 Ali Marpet

C 66 Ryan Jensen

RG 65 Alex Cappa

RT 78 Tristan Wirfs

TE 80 O.J. Howard

WR 14 Chris Godwin

QB 12 Tom Brady

RB 7 Leonard Fournette
DL 93 Ndamukong Suh
NT 50 Vita Vea

DL 92 William Gholston
OoLB 90 Jason Pierre-Paul
ILB 45 Devin White

ILB 54 Lavonte David
OoLB 58 Shaquil Barrett
CB 23 Sean Murphy-Bunting
cB 24 Carlton Davis I

S 31 Antoine Winfield Jr.
S 33 Jordan Whitehead
P 8 Bradley Pinion

PK 3 Ryan Succop

KO 8 Bradley Pinion

H 8 Bradley Pinion

LS 97 Zach Triner

PR 1 Jaelon Darden

KR 1 Jaelon Darden

Rookies Underlined

OFFENSE

18 Tyler Johnson

60 Nick Leverett
70 Robert Hainsey

72 Josh Wells

84 Cameron Brate
16 Breshad Perriman
11 Blaine Gabbert
27 Ronald Jones Il

1 Jaelon Darden

10 Scotty Miller

2 Kyle Trask
25 Giovani Bernard

DEFENSE

79 Patrick O'Connor

56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches

96 Steve McLendon
98 Anthony Nelson

51 Kevin Minter

52 K.J. Britt

9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
5 Richard Sherman
35 Jamel Dean

26 Andrew Adams

49 Cam Gill
48 Grant Stuard

29 Pierre Desir
43 Ross Cockrell

SPECIALISTS

10 Scotty Miller
25 Giovani Bernard

21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn

30 Dee Delaney

2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS

Jose Borregales (PS)
Jaelon Darden
Lavonte David
Leonard Fournette
William Gholston
Cyril Grayson (PS)
Ali Marpet

Steve McLendon

bore-AY-gall-ace
jay-len
luh-VON-tay
four-net
GOAL-ston
SEAR-uhl

Alley Mar-PET
mah-CLEN-don

Rakeem Nuiez-Roches

Benning Potoa'e (PS)
Willington Previlon (PS)
Ndamukong Suh

Ryan Succop

Zach Triner (Reserve/C-19)

Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
Ke'Shawn Vaughn

NOON-yez RO-ches
po-to-AH-E
PREV-ih-lahn
En-dom-ah-ken Soo
Suck-up

Trinner
show-yeen-kuh
KEY-shawn



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/13/21)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
1 Jaelon Darden WR 5-8 174 22 R North Texas Houston, TX D4-'21
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 23 R Florida Manvel, TX D2-'21
3 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 35 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-20
5 Richard Sherman CB 6-3 205 33 11 Stanford Compton, CA FA-'21
7 Leonard Fournette RB 6-0 228 26 5 LSU New Orleans, LA FA-'20
8 Bradley Pinion P 6-5 229 27 7 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF) -'19
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka oLB 6-5 259 22 R Washington Renton, WA D1-21
10 Scotty Miller WR 5-9 174 24 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
11 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-5 235 32 11 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'19
12 Tom Brady QB 6-4 225 44 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-'20
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 28 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 25 5 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'"17
16 Breshad Perriman WR 6-2 215 28 7 UCF Lithonia, GA FA-'21
18 Tyler Johnson WR 6-1 206 23 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-20
21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 214 24 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-'20
23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB 6-0 195 24 3 Central Michigan Macomb, M| D2-'19
24 Carlton Davis Il CcB 6-1 206 24 4 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
25 Giovani Bernard RB 5-9 205 30 9 North Carolina Davie, FL FA-'21
26 Andrew Adams S 5-11 202 28 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA FA-'21
27 Ronald Jones Il RB 5-11 208 24 4 uUsc McKinney, TX D2a-'18
29 Pierre Desir CcB 6-1 192 31 8 Lindenwood Port-au-Prince, Haiti FA-'21
30 Dee Delaney CB 5-11 200 26 1 Miami (FL) Beaufort, SC FA-21
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 23 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-'20
33 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 24 4 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
35 Jamel Dean CB 6-1 206 25 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
43 Ross Cockrell CcB 6-0 191 30 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-'20
45 Devin White LB 6-0 237 23 3 Lsu Springhill, LA D1-19
48 Grant Stuard LB 5-11 230 23 R Houston Conroe, TX D7b-'21
49 Cam Gill oLB 6-3 240 24 2 Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-20
50 Vita Vea NT 6-4 347 26 4 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
51 Kevin Minter LB 6-0 246 31 9 LSU Suwanee, GA FA-'18
52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 22 R Auburn Oxford, AL D5-21
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 31 10 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
56 Rakeem Nufez-Roches DL 6-2 307 28 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
58 Shaquil Barrett OLB 6-2 250 29 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
60 Nick Leverett G 6-4 310 24 1 Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
65 Alex Cappa G 6-6 305 26 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
66 Ryan Jensen C 6-4 319 30 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA(BAL)-'18
70 Robert Hainsey oL 6-4 306 23 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
72 Josh Wells T 6-6 306 30 7 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA FA-'19
74 Ali Marpet G 6-4 307 28 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-15
76 Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 28 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-15
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 22 2 lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-'20
79 Patrick O'Connor DL 6-4 270 28 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
80 0O.J. Howard TE 6-6 251 27 5 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-'17
84 Cameron Brate TE 6-5 245 30 7 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 32 11 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T(NE)-'20
90 Jason Pierre-Paul oLB 6-5 275 32 12 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T(NYG)-"18
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 30 9 Michigan State Detroit, M| D4b-'13
93 Ndamukong Suh DL 6-4 313 34 12 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA(LAR)-'19
96 Steve McLendon NT 6-3 310 35 12 Troy Ozark, AL T(NYJ)-20
97 Zach Triner LS 6-3 245 30 3 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19
98 Anthony Nelson oLB 6-7 271 24 3 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
4 Ryan Griffin QB 6-4 218 32 8 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W(NO) -'15
6 John Hurst WR 6-2 190 25 2 West Georgia Milton, GA FA-'21
15 Cyril Grayson WR 5-9 183 28 2 LSU Kenner, LA FA-'19
19 Jose Borregales K 5-10 206 23 R Miami (FL) Miami, FL FA-21
22 Troy Warner S 6-1 200 23 R BYU San Marcos, CA FA-'21
34 Darwin Thompson RB 5-8 200 24 3 Utah State Tulsa, OK FA-'21
36 Blidi Wreh-Wilson CB 6-1 190 32 8 Connecticut Malden, MA FA-'21
39 Chris Cooper S 5-10 200 27 1 Stony Brook Mount Vernon, NY FA-21
71 Kobe Smith DL 6-2 300 23 1 South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA FA-'20
73 Brandon Walton T 6-5 300 23 1 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL W(PIT)-'21
75 John Molchon G 6-5 309 24 2 Boise State Las Vegas, NV FA-'20
86 Codey McElroy TE 6-6 258 29 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St. Chattanooga, OK FA-'19
88 Darren Fells TE 6-7 270 35 8 UC-Irvine Fullerton, CA FA-'21
91 Benning Potoa'e DL 6-3 290 25 1 Washington DuPont, WA FA-20
94 Willington Previlon DL 6-5 285 24 1 Rutgers Orange, NJ FA-21
RESERVE/COVID-19
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
RESERVE/PUP
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
17 Justin Watson WR 6-3 215 25 4 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
28 Rashard Robinson CcB 6-2 177 26 5 LSU Pomapno Beach, FL FA-'21
64 Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 27 4 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W(TEN)-'19
RESERVE/SUSPENDED
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acg.
32 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 25 3 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH D3b-19
81 Antonio Brown WR 5-10 185 33 11 Central Michigan Miami, FL FA-'20

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich (offensive
coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco (assistant to the
head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Cody Grimm
(defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide receivers); Lori Locust
(assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy Rodgers (defensive line);
Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (offensive assistant); Keith Tandy (assistant special teams); John Van Dam (assistant tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning)



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

(as of 12/13/21)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 8/28/1993 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA 10/2
58 Barrett, Shaquil oLB 6-2 250 11/17/1992 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD 13/13
25 Bernard, Giovani RB 5-9 205 11/22/1991 9 North Carolina Davie, FL 12/0
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 8/3/1977 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA 13/13
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 245 7/3/1991 7 Harvard Naperville, IL 13/3
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/1999 R Auburn Oxford, AL 13/0
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 1/27/1995 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA 13/13
43 Cockrell, Ross CcB 6-0 191 8/6/1991 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ 13/6

1 Darden, Jaelon WR 5-8 174 1/14/1999 R North Texas Houston, TX 7/0
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 10 Nebraska Miami, FL 11/11
24 Dauvis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 4 Auburn Miami, FL 6/6
35 Dean, Jamel CcB 6-1 206 10/15/1996 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL 12/11
30 Delaney, Dee CB 5-11 200 2/20/1995 1 Miami Beaufort, SC 1212
29 Desir, Pierre CB 6-1 192 9/8/1990 8 Lindenwood Port-au-Prince, Haiti 91
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/1993 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 13/13

7 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 1/18/1995 5 LSU New Orleans, LA 13/12
11 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 10/15/1989 1" Missouri Ballwin, MO 4/0
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/1991 9 Michigan State Detroit, MI 13/6
49 Gill, Cam oLB 6-3 240 12/14/1997 2 Wagner Douglasville, GA 9/0
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/1996 5 Penn State Middletown, DE 13/13
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 11 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA 8/8
70 Hainsey, Robert oL 6-4 306 8/12/1998 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA 5/0
80  Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 11/18/1994 5 Alabama Prattville, AL 1317
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO 13/13
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206 8/25/1998 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN 13/2
27 Jones Il, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 4 usc McKinney, TX 13/1
60  Leverett, Nick G 6-4 310 1/11/1997 1 Rice Salisbury, NC 1/0
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 1212
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 1/3/1986 12 Troy Ozark, AL 8/0
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 7/31/11997 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL 5/0
51 Minter, Kevin LB 6-0 246 12/3/1990 9 LSU Suwanee, GA 1212
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 6/19/1997 3 Central Michigan Macomb, MI 5/5
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 3/4/1997 3 lowa Urbandale, IA 13/0
56 Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 7/3/1993 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL 13/1
79 O'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 11/1/1993 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL 12/0
16 Perriman, Breshad WR 6-2 215 9/10/1993 7 UCF Lithonia, GA 4/0
a0 Pierre-Paul, Jason oLB 6-5 275 1/1/1989 12 USF Deerfield Beach, FL 1111

8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 6/1/1994 7 Clemson Concord, NC 13/0

5 Sherman, Richard CB 6-3 205 3/30/1988 11 Stanford Compton, CA 4/3
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 6/23/1993 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD 13/13
48 Stuard, Grant LB 5-11 230 10/15/1998 R Houston Conroe, TX 13/0

3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 9/19/1986 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC 13/0
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 1/6/1987 12 Nebraska Portland, OR 13/13

2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/1998 R Florida Manvel, TX 0/0
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245 1/30/1991 3 Assumption Marshfield, MA 5/0

9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe oLB 6-5 259 4/30/1999 R Washington Renton, WA 13/3
21 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 5/4/1997 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN 8/0
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/1995 4 Washington Milpitas, CA 1212
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306 2/14/1991 7 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA 13/3
45 White, Devin LB 6-0 237 2/17/1998 3 LSU Springhill, LA 13/13
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/1997 4 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA 11/11
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/1998 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 1111
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/1999 2 lowa Mount Vernon, 1A 13/13

PRACTICE SQUAD

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
19 Borregales, Jose K 5-10 206 12/15/1997 R Miami Miami, FL 0/0
39 Cooper, Chris S 5-10 200 3/17/1994 1 Stony Brook Mount Vernon, NY 0/0
88 Fells, Darren TE 6-7 270 4/22/1986 8 UC-Irvine Fullerton, CA 1/0
15 Grayson, Cyril WR 5-9 183 12/5/1993 2 Lsu Kenner, LA 2/0

4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-4 218 11/17/1989 8 Tulane Westlake Village, CA 0/0

6 Hurst, John WR 6-2 190 11/2/1996 2 West Georgia Milton, GA 0/0
86 McElroy, Codey TE 6-6 258 12/13/1992 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St. Frederick, OK 2/0
75 Molchon, John G 6-5 309 2/2/1997 2 Boise State Las Vegas, NV 0/0
91 Potoa'e, Benning DL 6-3 290 9/17/1996 1 Washington DuPont, WA 0/0
94 Previlon, Willington DL 6-5 285 5/19/1997 1 Rutgers Orange, NJ 0/0
71 Smith, Kobe DL 6-2 300 6/23/1998 1 South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA 0/0
34 Thompson, Darwin RB 5-8 200 2/12/1997 3 Utah State Tulsa, OK 0/0
22 Warner, Troy S 6-1 200 5/9/1998 R BYU San Marcos, CA 0/0
73 Walton, Brandon T 6-5 300 3/18/1998 1 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL 0/0
36  Wreh-Wilson, Blidi CcB 6-1 190 12/5/1989 8 Connecticut Malden, MA 0/0

RESERVE/COVID-19
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
RESERVE/PUP

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS

17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 4/4/1996 4 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA 0/0
INJURED RESERVE

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/IGS
28 Robinson, Rashard CB 6-2 177 7/23/1995 5 LSU Pompano Beach, FL 5/0
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/1994 4 James Madison Charlottesville, VA 511

RESERVE/SUSPENDED

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
81 Brown, Antonio WR 5-10 185 7/10/1988 11 Central Michigan Miami, FL 5/2
32 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 5/18/1996 3 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH 11/3

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(offensive coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(assistant to the head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line);
Cody Grimm (defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide receivers);
Lori Locust (assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy Rodgers
(defensive line); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (offensive assistant); Keith Tandy (assistant special teams); John Van Dam (assistant tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength
& conditioning)



No.

92
96
56
79
93
50

58
49
98
90

52
54
51
48
45

43
35
30
29
23

32
33
31

97

65
70
66
60
74
76
72
78

84
87
80

12
11

2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Name

William Gholston
Steve McLendon

Rakeem Nufiez-Roches

Patrick O'Connor
Ndamukong Suh
Vita Vea

Shaquil Barrett
Cam Gill

Anthony Nelson
Jason Pierre-Paul
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka

K.J. Britt
Lavonte David
Kevin Minter
Grant Stuard
Devin White

Ross Cockrell

Jamel Dean

Dee Delaney

Pierre Desir

Sean Murphy-Bunting
Richard Sherman

Mike Edwards
Jordan Whitehead
Antoine Winfield Jr.

Zach Triner

Bradley Pinion

Ryan Succop

Alex Cappa
Robert Hainsey
Ryan Jensen
Nick Leverett
Ali Marpet
Donovan Smith
Josh Wells
Tristan Wirfs

Cameron Brate
Rob Gronkowski
0O.J. Howard

Giovani Bernard
Leonard Fournette
Ronald Jones Il
Ke'Shawn Vaughn

Antonio Brown
Jaelon Darden
Mike Evans

Chris Godwin
Tyler Johnson
Scotty Miller
Breshad Perriman

Tom Brady
Blaine Gabbert
Kyle Trask

Pos. College

Defensive Linemen (6)

DL Michigan State

NT Troy

DL Southern Miss

DL Eastern Michigan

DL Nebraska

DL Washington
Outside Linebacker (5)

OoLB Colorado State

OoLB Wagner

OoLB lowa

OoLB South Florida

OoLB Washington

Inside Linebacker (5)

LB Auburn
LB Nebraska
LB LSuU

LB Houston
LB LSU

Cornerback (6)

CB Duke
CB Auburn
CB Miami (FL)
CB Lindenwood
CB Central Michigan
CB Stanford

Safety (3)
S Kentucky
S Pittsburgh
S Minnesota

Long Snapper (1)

LS Assumption

Punter (1)
P Clemson

Kicker (1)
K South Carolina

Offensive Line (8)

G Humboldt State
oL Notre Dame
C Colorado State-Pueblo
G Rice
G Hobart
T Penn State
T James Madison
T lowa
Tight End (3)
TE Harvard
TE Arizona
TE Alabama
Running Back (4)
RB North Carolina
RB LSU
RB usc
RB Vanderbilt
WR Central Michigan
WR North Texas
WR Texas A&M
WR Penn State
WR Minnesota
WR Bowling Green
WR Louisville
Quarterback (3)
QB Michigan
QB Missouri
QB Florida

Ht.

6-3
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-4

6-2
6-3
6-7
6-5

6-0
6-1

5-11
6-0

6-0
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-3

5-10
5-10
5-9

6-3

6-5

6-6
6-4
6-4
6-4
6-6
6-6
6-5
6-5

6-6

5-9

5-11
5-10

5-10

6-2

6-4
6-5
6-5

Wt.

281
310
307
270
313
347

250
240
271
275
259

235
233
246
230
237

191
206
200
192
195
205

205
198
203

245

229

218

305
306
319
310
307
338
306
320

235
265
251

205
228
208
214

185
174
231
209
206
174
215

225
235
236

7/31/1991
1/3/1986
7/3/1993

11/1/1993
1/6/1987
2/5/1995

11/17/1992
12/14/1997
3/4/1997
1/1/1989
4/30/1999

6/4/1999
1/23/1990
12/3/1990

10/15/1994
2/17/1998

8/6/1991
10/15/1996
2/20/1995

9/8/1990
6/19/1997
3/30/1988

5/18/1996
8/16/1998
8/16/1998

1/30/1991

6/1/1994

9/19/1986

1/27/1995
8/12/1998
5/27/1991
1/11/1997
4/17/1993
6/23/1993
2/14/1991
1/24/1999

7/3/1991
5/14/1989
11/18/1994

11/22/1991
1/18/1995
8/3/1997
5/4/1997

7/10/1988
1/14/1999
8/21/1993
2/27/1996
8/25/1998
7/31/1997
9/10/1993

8/3/1977
10/15/1989
3/6/1998

(as of 12/13/21)
Age NFL Exp.

30 9
35 12
28 7
28 3
32 12
26 4
29 8
24 2
24 3
32 12
22 R
22 R
31 10
31 9
27 R
23 3
30 8
25 3
26 1
31 8
24 3
33 1
25 3
23 4
23 2
30 3
27 6
35 12
26 4
23 R
30 8
24 1
28 7
28 7
30 7
22 2
30 7
32 1
27 5
30 9
26 5
24 4
24 2
33 1
22 R
28 8
25 5
23 2
24 3
28 7
44 22
32 1
23 R



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

(as of 12/13/21)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
22nd Year (1)
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 8/3/1977 44 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-'20
13th Year (1)
3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218  9/19/1986 35 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-20
12th Year (3)
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason oLB 6-5 275 1/1/1989 32 12 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T(NYG)-18
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 1/3/1986 35 12 Troy Ozark, AL T(NYJ)-20
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 1/6/1987 34 12 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA (LAR)-'19
11th Year (3)
11 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 10/15/1989 32 11 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'"19
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 32 11 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T (NE)-20
5 Sherman, Richard CB 6-3 205 3/30/1988 33 11 Stanford Comptoon, CA FA-"21
10th Year (1)
54 David, Lavonte ILB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 31 10 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
9th Year (3)
25 Bernard, Giovani RB 5-9 205 11/22/1991 30 9 North Carolina Davie, FL FA-21
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/1991 30 9 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
51 Minter, Kevin ILB 6-0 246 12/3/1990 31 9 LSU McKinney, TX FA-'18
8th Year (5)
58 Barrett, Shaquil oLB 6-2 250 11/17/1992 29 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
43 Cockrell, Ross CB 6-0 191 8/6/1991 30 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-20
29 Desir, Pierre CB 6-1 192 9/8/1990 31 8 Lindenwood Port-au-Prince, Haiti FA-'21
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/26/1995 26 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 30 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
7th Year (7)
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 235 7/3/1991 30 7 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 28 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY  D2b-'15
56 Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 7/3/1993 28 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
16 Perriman, Breshad WR 6-2 215  9/19/1993 28 7 Louisville Lithonia, GA FA-'21
8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 6/1/1994 27 7 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF)-'19
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338  6/23/1993 28 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306  2/14/1991 30 7 James Madison Mechanicsburg, VA FA-'19
6th Year (1)
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 8/28/1993 28 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA FA-'21
5th Year (3)
7 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228  1/18/1995 26 5LSU New Orleans, LA FA-20
12 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209  2/27/1996 25 5 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-"17
80 Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 11/18/1994 27 5 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-17
4th Year (5)
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 1/27/1995 26 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
24 Davis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 24 4 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
27 Jones Il, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 24 4 USC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
50 Vea, Vita DL 6-4 347 2/5/1995 26 4 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198  3/18/1997 24 3 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
3rd Year (8)
35 Dean, Jamel CB 6-1 206 10/15/1996 25 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 7/131/1997 24 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195  6/19/1997 24 3 Central Michigan Macomb, MI D2-'19
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 3/4/1997 24 3 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
79 O'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270  11/1/1993 28 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245  1/30/1991 30 3 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19
45 White, Devin ILB 6-0 237  2/17/1998 23 2LSuU Springhill, LA D1-19
2nd Year (5)
49 Gill, Cam oLB 6-3 240 12/14/1997 24 2 Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-'20
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206  8/25/1998 23 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-20
21 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 5/4/1997 24 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-'20
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203  8/16/1998 23 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-20
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320  1/24/1999 22 2 lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-20
Rookies/1st Year (8)
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/1999 22 R Auburn Oxford, AL D5-21
1 Darden, Jaelon WR 5-8 174 1/14/1999 22 R North Texas Houston, TX D4-21
30 Delaney, Dee CB 5-11 200 2/20/1995 26 1 Miami (FL) Beaufort, SC FA-21
70 Hainsey, Robert oL 6-4 306 8/12/1998 23 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
60 Leverett, Nick G 6-4 310  1/11/1997 24 1 Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
48 Stuard, Grant LB 5-11 230 10/15/1998 23 R Houston Conroe, TX D7b-21
2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/1998 23 R Florida Manvel, TX D2-21
9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe oLB 6-5 259  4/30/1999 22 R Washington Renton, WA D1-'21



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT

DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)
2013 William Gholston (4b)
2014 Mike Evans (1)
2015 Donovan Smith (2a) Cameron Brate
Ali Marpet (2b)
2016
2017 0O.J. Howard (1) Patrick O'Connor
Chris Godwin (3a)
2018 Vita Vea (1) Jason Pierre-Paul (NYG) Ryan Jensen (BAL)
Ronald Jones Il (2a) Kevin Minter
Carlton Davis Il (2c) Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
Alex Cappa (3)
Jordan Whitehead (4)
2019 Devin White (1) Aaron Stinnie (TEN) Shaquil Barrett (DEN)
Sean Murphy-Bunting (2) Blaine Gabbert
Jamel Dean (3a) Bradley Pinion (SF)
Mike Edwards (3b) Ndamukong Suh (LAR)
Anthony Nelson (4) Zach Triner
Scotty Miller (6) Josh Wells
2020 Tristan Wirfs (1) Rob Gronkowski (NE) Tom Brady (NE)
Antoine Winfield Jr. (2) Steve McLendon (NYJ) Antonio Brown
Ke'Shawn Vaughn (3) Ross Cockrell
Tyler Johnson (5) Leonard Fournette (JAC)
Cam Gill
Nick Leverett
Ryan Succop (TEN)
2021 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (1) Andrew Adams

Kyle Trask (2)
Robert Hainsey (3)
Jaelon Darden (4)

K.J. Britt (5)
Grant Stuard (7b)

Giovani Bernard
Dee Delaney
Pierre Desir

Rashard Robinson

Richard Sherman
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TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS' 2021 PERSONNEL LOG
(By Date)

February 10 — Signed OLB Quinton Bell, WR Cyril Grayson, S Javon Hagan, WR Travis
Jonsen, G Nick Leverett, TE Codey McElroy, DB Herb Miller, G John Molchon, WR Josh
Pearson, DL Benning Potoa’e and DT Kobe Smith to futures contracts.

February 12 — Signed RB C.J. Prosise, DL Sam Renner and C Donell Stanley.

March 9 — Placed franchise tag on WR Chris Godwin. Signed TE Tanner Hudson, DL Jeremiah
Ledbetter, DL Pat O’Connor and LS Zach Triner to exclusive rights contracts.

March 12 — Re-signed Lavonte David. Signed QB Tom Brady to contract extension.
March 17 — Re-signed OLB Shaquil Barrett and G Aaron Stinnie.

March 20 — Re-signed LB Kevin Minter and DL Rakeem Nuiez-Roches.

March 22 — Re-signed TE Rob Gronkowski.

March 25 — Signed T Donovan Smith to contract extension. Re-signed K Ryan Succop.
March 30 — Re-signed T Josh Wells.

March 31 — Re-signed RB Leonard Fournette.

April 5 — Re-signed DL Ndamukong Suh.

April 13 — Re-signed CB Ross Cockrell.

April 14 — Signed RB Giovani Bernard and NT Steve McLendon.

April 20 — Re-signed QB Ryan Giriffin.

April 26 — Exercised fifth-year option on DT Vita Vea.

May 5 — Signed S Raven Greene and LB Joseph Jones. Hired Thaddeus Lewis as assistant
wide receivers coach and A.Q. Shipley as offensive assistant.

May 6 — Signed CB Nate Brooks. Awarded OLB Ladarius Hamilton off waivers from the Dallas
Cowboys.

May 10 — Re-signed QB Blaine Gabbert.
May 13 — Signed LB K.J. Britt, LB Grant Stuard and CB Chris Wilcox. Signed T Calvin Ashley,
K Jose Borregales, S Augie Contressa, G Sadarius Hutcherson, CB Cameron Kinley, OLB

Elijah Ponder, WR T.J. Simmons Jr. and S Lawrence White IV as college free agents.

May 17 — Signed TE Jerell Adams, CB Antonio Hamilton, RB Troymaine Pope and S Curtis
Riley.

May 19 — Signed WR Jaelon Darden.

May 25 — Re-signed WR Antonio Brown. Signed CB Dee Delaney.



May 28 — Promoted Sean Conley from scouting assistant to pro scout. Promoted Mike Greenberg
from director to vice president of football administration. Promoted Duke Preston from director to
vice president of player engagement. Promoted Shane Scannell and Alex Smith from pro scouts
to assistant directors of pro scouting. Promoted John Spytek from director to vice president of
player personnel. Promoted John Van Dam from offensive quality control coach to assistant wide
receivers coach.

June 8 — Signed QB Kyle Trask.

June 22 — Signed OLB Joe Tryon.

July 21 — Signed OL Robert Hainsey.

July 22 — Placed WR John Franklin Il and Chris Wilcox on the Active/PUP list. Waived (injured)
S Curtis Riley.

July 23 — Placed S Jordan Whitehead on the Reserve/COVID-19 list.

July 24 — Placed TE Cameron Brate and WR Justin Watson on the Active/PUP list. Signed TE
De’Quan Hampton.

July 25 — Signed S Chris Cooper.
July 29 — Waived T Calvin Ashley (left team). Signed T Chidi Okeke.

July 30 — Activated S Jordan Whitehead from the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Waived S Augie
Contressa.

August 2 — Removed CB Chris Wilcox from the PUP list.

August 9 — Removed TE Cameron Brate from the PUP list.

August 12 — Signed OL Earl Watford. Waived (injured) DL Sam Renner.

August 15 — Waived TE De’Quan Hampton, CB Cameron Kinley and WR Josh Pearson.

August 17 — Signed OL Jake Benzinger. Placed G Sadarius Hutcherson on Injured Reserve.
Waived John Franklin lll (failed physical) and Donell Stanley (waived/injured).

August 18 — Awarded T Brandon Walton off waivers from the Pittsburgh Steelers. Waived
(injured) S Raven Greene.

August 22 — Waived OLB Quinton Bell, CB Nate Brooks, WR T.J. Simmons Jr. and S
Lawrence White IV. Waived (injured) RB Troymaine Pope.

August 23 — Signed T Jonathan Hubbard.

August 24 — Placed K Ryan Succop on the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Waived (injured) T Chidi
Okeke.

August 27 — Placed OL Nick Leverett and OL Earl Watford on the Reserve/COVID-19 list.

August 28 — Placed DL Ndamukong Suh on the Reserve/COVID-19 list.



August 31 — Placed WR Justin Watson on the Reserve/Physically Unable to Play list. Released
TE Jerell Adams, QB Ryan Griffin, CB Antonio Hamilton, LB Joe Jones, DL Jeremiah
Ledbetter, WR Jaydon Mickens and RB C.J. Prosise. Waived T Jake Benzinger, WR Cyril
Grayson, S Javon Hagan, OLB Ladarius Hamilton, G Jonathan Hubbard, TE Tanner Hudson,
WR Travis Jonsen, CB Herb Miller, TE Codey McEiroy, OLB Elijah Ponder, DL Benning
Potoa’e, DL Kobe Smith, T Brandon Walton and CB Chris Wilcox. Waived (injured) T Brad
Seaton.

September 1 — Signed WR Cyril Grayson, QB Ryan Griffin, G Jonathan Hubbard, WR Travis
Jonsen, TE Codey McElroy, CB Herb Miller, DL Benning Potoa’e, DL Kobe Smith, T Brandon
Walton and TE Deon Yelder.

September 2 — Activated K Ryan Succop from the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Placed G John
Molchon on Injured Reserve. Signed S Andrew Adams, OLB Ladarius Hamilton, WR Jaydon
Mickens, RB Darwin Thompson and S Troy Warner to the practice squad.

September 3 — Activated G Nick Leverett from the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Placed OLB Cam Gill
on Injured Reserve.

September 5 — Activated G Earl Watford from the Reserve/COVID-19 list and subsequently
placed Watford on Injured Reserve.

September 6 — Activated DL Ndamukong Suh from the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Waived K Jose
Borregales.

September 8 — Signed K Jose Borregales to the practice squad.

September 10 — Waived S Chris Cooper.

September 11 — Promoted WR Jaydon Mickens to the active roster.

September 13 — Promoted S Andrew Adams to the active roster. Signed LS Carson Tinker.
Placed CB Sean Murphy-Bunting and LS Zach Triner on Injured Reserve. Signed S Chris
Cooper and CB Pierre Desir to the practice squad.

September 20 — Placed LB Kevin Minter and practice squad WR Travis Jonsen on the
Reserve/COVID-19 list. Signed OLB Elijah Ponder to the practice squad. Released CB Herb
Miller from the practice squad.

September 21 — Signed WR John Hurst and CB Rashard Robinson to the practice squad.
September 22 — Placed WR Antonio Brown on the Reserve/COVID-19 list.

September 27 — Activated LB Kevin Minter from the Reserve/COVID-19 list.

September 29 — Signed CB Richard Sherman. Placed WR Scotty Miller on Injured Reserve.

September 30 — Activated WR Antonio Brown and practice squad WR Travis Jonsen from the
Reserve/COVID-19 list. Released G Jonathan Hubbard.

October 2 — Signed CB Pierre Desir from the practice squad to the active roster. Waived DL
Khalil Davis.

October 6 — Signed DL Willington Previlon to the practice squad.

October 7 — Placed CB Carlton Davis Ill on the Reserve/Injured list.



October 9 — Activated OLB Cam Gill from the Reserve/Injured list.

October 18 — Activated G John Molchon from the Reserve/Injured list. Released WR Jaydon
Mickens. Signed CB Blidi Wreh-Wilson to the practice squad. Released OLB Elijah Ponder from
the practice squad.

October 19 — Signed CB Rashad Robinson from the practice squad to the active roster. Waived
G John Molchon. Signed WR Jaydon Mickens to the practice squad.

October 20 — Signed G John Molchon to the practice squad. Released WR Travis Jonsen from
the practice squad.

November 10 — Signed TE Darren Fells and WR Breshad Perriman to the practice squad.
Released WR John Hurst and TE Deon Yelder from the practice squad.

November 12 — Placed CB Rashard Robinson on Injured Reserve.

November 17 — Placed CB Richard Sherman on Injured Reserve.

November 22 — Activated CB Sean Murphy-Bunting and LS Zach Triner from Injured Reserve.
November 23 — Activated WR Scotty Miller from Injured Reserve. Waived LS Carson Tinker.

November 24 — Signed WR John Hurst to the practice squad after WR Jaydon Mickens was
signed off of the Tampa Bay practice squad by the Jacksonville Jaguars.

December 1 — Placed G Aaron Stinnie on Injured Reserve.

December 3 — Activated CB Carlton Davis Ill from Injured Reserve. Signed WR Breshad
Perriman to the active roster.

December 6 — Placed LS Zach Triner on the Reserve/COVID-19 list.
December 7 — Signed LS Garrison Sanborn to practice squad.

December 10 — Activated LS Zach Triner from the Reserve/COVID-19 list. Activated CB Richard
Sherman from Injured Reserve.

December 13 — Released LS Garrison Sanborn from the practice squad.



TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS' 2021 PERSONNEL LOG

(By Player and Coach)

Adams, Andrew......ccccceueernnnnnn S

Sept. 2 Signed to practice squad

Sept. 13 Signed to active roster
Adams, Jerell.......................... TE

May 17 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Released
Ashley, Calvin .......cccccvirinneen T

May 13 Signed contract

July 29 Waived (left team)
Barrett, Shaquil ...................... OLB

March 17 Re-signed
Bell, Quinton..........cccoeeererennnne OoLB

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 22 Waived
Benzinger, Jake..........c.ccouueen. oL

Aug. 17 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Waived
Bernard, Giovani.................... RB

April 14 Signed contract
Borregales, Jose..........cceeuuenns K

May 13 Signed contract

Sept. 6 Waived

Sept. 8 Signed to practice squad
Brady, Tom ......ccccevvieriininnnnnn QB

March 12 Signed to contract extension
Brate, Cameron......ccccccceereennne TE

July 24 Placed on Active/PUP list

Aug. 9 Removed from PUP list
Britt, K.J. oo LB

May 13 Signed contract
Brooks, Nate...........ccceeveunnne. CB

May 6 Signed contract

Aug. 22 Waived
Brown, Antonio.........ccccceeveennns WR

May 25 Re-signed

Sept. 22 Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 list

Sept. 30 Activated from Reserve/COVID-19 list
Cockrell, RoSsS ....ccceeeeueeeeereennns cB

April 13 Re-signed
Conley, Sean .......cccccvvvuerrrcnnns Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Pro Scout
Contressa, Augie ......cccceeeuueeee S

May 13 Signed contract

July 30 Waived
Cooper, Chris ......ccccoeererrnnnes S

July 25 Signed contract

Sept. 10 Waived

Sept. 13 Signed to practice squad
Darden, Jaelon.........ccccceeveeennn WR

May 19 Signed contract
David, Lavonte ..........cccceeveennnn LB

March 12 Re-signed
Davis lll, Carlton..........cccc....... CB

Oct. 7 Placed on Injured Reserve

Dec. 3 Activated from Injured Reserve
Davis, Khalil.........ccccccrrrnnneen. DL

Oct. 2 Waived
Delaney, Dee.......cccccerrrrcccnnnenns CcB

May 25 Signed contract



Desir, Pierre.......ccccccveeeeeceeeenns CcB

Sept. 13 Signed to practice squad

Oct. 2 Signed to active roster
Fells, Darren........cccceeeeeeecnnne. TE

Nov. 10 Signed to practice squad
Fournette, Leonard................. RB

March 31 Re-signed
Franklin lll, John .................... WR

July 22 Placed on Active/PUP list

Aug. 17 Waived (failed physical)
Gabbert, Blaine ............cceeeeeeet QB

May 10 Re-signed
Gill, Cam .....cccceirirrrrercceiieeees oLB

Sept. 3 Placed on Injured Reserve

Oct. 9 Activated from Injured Reserve
Godwin, Chris.....ccccceueciiirinnnns WR

March 9 Given franchise tag
Grayson, Cyril ......ccccviereiiinnes WR

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad
Greenberg, Mike.......ccccceeu..... Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Vice President of Football Administration
Greene, Raven.......ccccccceeereenne S

May 5 Signed contract

Aug. 18 Waived (injured)
Griffin, Ryan ........cccccviiinininns QB

April 20 Re-signed

Aug. 31 Released

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad
Gronkowski, Rob ................... TE

March 22 Re-signed
Hagan, Javon.........ccccccvniuneenn. S

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived
Hainsey, Robert...................... oL

July 21 Signed contract
Hamilton, Antonio.................. CcB

May 17 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Released
Hamilton, Ladarius................. OLB

May 6 Awarded off waivers from Dallas

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 2 Signed to practice squad
Hampton, De’Quan................. TE

July 24 Signed contract

Aug. 15 Waived
Hubbard, Jonathan................. T

Aug. 23 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad

Sept. 30 Released
Hudson, Tanner...................... TE

March 9 Signed exclusive rights contract

Aug. 31 Waived
Hurst, John........coovveeneccennennee WR

Sept. 21 Signed to practice squad

Nov. 10 Released

Nov. 24 Signed to practice squad
Hutcherson, Sadarius............ G

May 13 Signed contract

Aug. 17 Placed on Injured Reserve



Jones, Joseph..........ccceeennnn. LB

May 5 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Released
Jonsen, Travis.....cccccceeveeeeenns WR

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad

Sept. 20 Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 list

Sept. 30 Activated from Reserve/COVID-19 list to practice squad

Oct. 20 Released from practice squad
Kinley, Cameron..........cccecuueen. CcB

May 13 Signed contract

Aug. 15 Waived
Ledbetter, Jeremiah............... DL

March 9 Signed exclusive rights contract

Aug. 31 Released
Leverett, Nick ......ccceuneeenrnnens G

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 27 Placed on the Reserve/COVID-19 list

Sept. 3 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Lewis, Thaddeus.................... Coach

May 5 Named Assistant Wide Receivers Coach
McElroy, Codey .........ccccvruuuenn. TE

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad
McLendon, Steve ................... NT

April 14 Re-signed
Mickens, Jaydon.................... WR

Aug. 31 Released

Sept. 2 Signed to practice squad

Sept. 11 Signed to active roster

Oct. 18 Released

Oct. 19 Signed to practice squad

Nov. 24 Signed by the Jacksonville Jaguars
Miller, Herb .......ccocoeeeieiiinnnn. DB

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad

Sept. 20 Released from practice squad
Miller, Scotty.......cccceeevrrrcnncnn. WR

Sept. 29 Placed on Injured Reserve

Nov. 23 Activated from Injured Reserve
Minter, Kevin ........ccccoeeeeunnnn. LB

March 20 Re-signed

Sept. 20 Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 list

Sept. 27 Activated from Reserve/COVID-19 list
Molchon, John........ccccceeerennnne. G

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Sept. 1 Placed on Injured Reserve

Oct. 18 Activated from Injured Reserve

Oct. 19 Waived

Oct. 20 Signed to practice squad
Murphy-Bunting, Sean........... CB

Sept. 13 Placed on Injured Reserve

Nov. 22 Activated from Injured Reserve
Nunez-Roches, Rakeem ........ DL

March 20 Re-signed
O’Connor, Pat..........cccceeees DL

March 9 Signed exclusive rights contract



Okeke, Chidi ........cccceuerriunnnes T

July 29 Signed contract

Aug. 24 Waived (injured)
Pearson, Josh ............ccuuu..... WR

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 15 Waived
Perriman, Breshad................. WR

Nov. 10 Signed to practice squad

Dec. 3 Signed to active roster
Ponder, Elijah...........c.ccuuueeen. OoLB

May 13 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 20 Signed to practice squad

Oct. 18 Released from practice squad
Pope, Troymaine...........ccccueues RB

May 17 Signed contract

Aug. 22 Waived (injured)
Potoa’e, Benning.................... DL

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad
Preston, Duke.......c...cveuvivrnennns Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Vice President of Player Engagement
Previlon, Willington ............... DL

Oct. 6 Signed to practice squad
Prosise, C.J. ..cccceeeiiciiccccccnnn. RB

Feb. 12 Signed contract

Aug. 31 Released
Renner, Sam......cccccceeeeceenrennnns DL

Feb. 12 Signed contract

Aug. 12 Waived (injured)
Riley, Curtis.......ccccerevrrrinnenn. S

May 17 Signed contract

July 22 Waived (injured)
Robinson, Rashard................. CB

Sept. 21 Signed to practice squad

Oct. 19 Signed to active roster

Nov. 12 Placed on Injured Reserve
Sanborn, Garrison ................. LS

Dec.7 Signed to practice squad

Dec. 13 Released from practice squad
Scannell, Shane ..................... Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Assistant Director of Pro Scouting
Seaton, Brad.........ccccccevveeeeens T

Aug. 31 Waived (injured)
Sherman, Richard. ................. CcB

Sept. 29 Signed contract

Nov. 17 Placed on Injured Reserve

Dec. 10 Activated from Injured Reserve
Shipley, A.Q......ccccccrrimirinnns Coach

May 5 Named Offensive Assistant
Simmons Jr., T.J. cccevvvvvvenennns WR

May 13 Signed contract

Aug. 22 Waived
Smith, AleX ....cceeeeeciiiirreereneee. Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Assistant Director of Pro Scouting
Smith, Donovan........cccccceeeeeens T

March 25 Signed to contract extension
Smith, Kobe........ccccceeeeeeeeeeens DL

Feb. 10 Signed to futures contract

Aug. 31 Waived

Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad



Spytek, John.......cccccvviinriinnns Personnel

May 28 Promoted to Vice President of Player Personnel
Stanley, Donell..........cccocueennee (o
Feb. 12 Signed contract
Aug. 17 Waived (injured)
Stinnie, Aaron..........cccceeeeeeeeee. G
March 17 Re-signed
Dec. 1 Placed on Injured Reserve
Stuard, Grant.........cccccceeeeeeens LB
May 13 Signed contract
Succop, Ryan........ccccevcueeennee K
March 25 Re-signed
Aug. 24 Placed on the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Sept. 2 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Suh, Ndamukong................... DL
April 5 Re-signed
Aug. 28 Placed on the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Sept. 6 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Thompson, Darwin................. RB
Sept. 2 Signed to practice squad
Tinker, Carson............ccceeeeeeee. LS
Sept. 13 Signed contract
Nov. 23 Waived
Trask, Kyle......cccceveeerreveerenenns QB
June 8 Signed contract
Triner, Zach .......cccoovvvevevveeeeens LS
March 9 Signed exclusive rights contract
Sept. 13 Placed on Injured Reserve
Nov. 22 Activated from Injured Reserve
Dec. 6 Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 list
Dec. 10 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Tryon, Jo€......ccccrvrceerrinneenns oLB
June 22 Signed contract
Van Dam, John....................... Coach
May 28 Promoted to Assistant Wide Receivers Coach
Vea, Vita....c.ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneees DT
April 26 Fifth-year option exercised
Walton, Brandon..................... T
Aug. 18 Awarded off waivers from Pittsburgh
Aug. 31 Waived
Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad
Warner, Troy.......cccovvvennicinnenn S
Sept. 2 Signed to practice squad
Watford, Earl...........ccccceeue...... oL
Aug. 12 Signed contract
Aug. 27 Placed on the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Sept. 6 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list
Sept. 6 Placed on Injured Reserve
Watson, Justin .........cccceeeveennns WR
July 24 Placed on Active/PUP list
Aug. 31 Transferred to the Reserve/PUP list
Wells, Josh.......cceeenennnnneees T
March 30 Re-signed
White IV, Lawrence................. S
May 13 Signed contract
Aug. 22 Waived
Whitehead, Jordan................. S
July 23 Placed on Reserve/COVID-19 list

July 30 Activated from the Reserve/COVID-19 list



Wilcox, Chris .....cccooevvveeeeencenns CB

May 13 Signed contract
July 22 Placed on Active/PUP list
Aug. 2 Activated from Active/PUP list
Aug. 31 Waived
Wreh-Wilson, Blidi ................. CcB
Oct. 18 Signed to practice squad
Yelder, Deon.......cccccveeeuenncnnns TE
Sept. 1 Signed to practice squad

Nov. 10 Released



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

2021 RECORD -- WON: 10 LOST: 3 RUSHING No Yds Avg Lg ™
Aug 14 L 14-19 CINCINNATI 64,866 Fournette 171 778 4.5 47t 8
Aug 21 L 3-34 TENNESSEE 65,324 Jones 63 274 43 19 3
Aug 29 w 23-16 at Houston 70,220 Brady 26 68 2.6 13 2
Bernard 8 58 73 24 0
Sept 9 w 31-29 DALLAS 65,566 Vaughn 8 31 3.9 15 0
Sept 19 w 48-25 ATLANTA 63,694 Godwin 4 21 5.3 9 1
Sept 26 L 24-34 at L.A. Rams 73,205 Darden 1 11 11.0 11 0
Oct 3 w 19-17 at New England 65,878 Evans 1 10 10.0 10 0
Oct 10 w 45-17 MIAMI 65,570 Brown 1 6 6.0 6 0
Oct 14 w 28-22 at Philadelphia 69,796 Perriman 1 -3 -3.0 -3 0
Oct 24 w 38-3 CHICAGO 65,635 Gabbert 8 -6 -0.8 0 0
Oct 31 L 27-36 at New Orleans 69,170 BUCCANEERS 292 1248 4.3 47t 14
-- bye week - OPPONENTS 268 1185 4.4 39 9
Nov 14 L 19-29 at Washington 52,128
Nov 22 w 30-10 N.Y. GIANTS 65,643
Nov 28 w 38-31 at Indianapolis 66,140 RECEIVING No Yds Avg Lg TD
Dec 5 w 30-17 at Atlanta 69,366 Godwin 92 1054 11.5 44 5
Dec 12 w 33-27 BUFFALO 65,655 Fournette 62 421 6.8 23 2
Dec 19 NEW ORLEANS Evans 63 885 14.0 46 11
Dec 26 at Carolina Gronkowski 38 498 13.1 35 6
Jan 2 atN.Y. Jets Brown 29 418 14.4 62t 4
Jan9 CAROLINA Bernard 23 123 5.3 32 3
Johnson 23 247 10.7 31 0
Brate 22 195 8.9 18 2
BUCCANEERS OPPONENTS Howard 14 135 9.6 21 1
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 319 277 Darden 6 43 7.2 29 0
Rushing 85 71 Jones 5 39 7.8 15 0
Passing 212 175 Perriman 4 82 20.5 58t 1
Penalty 22 31 Miller, S. 2 11 55 8 0
3rd Down: Made/Att. 79/164 67/167 Grayson 1 50 50.0 50t 1
3rd Down Pct. 48.2% 40.1% Yelder 1 0 0.0 0 0
4th Down: Made/Att. 713 11/19 BUCCANEERS 385 4201 10.9 62t 36
4th Down Pct. 53.8% 57.9% OPPONENTS 362 3489 9.6 75t 23
POSSESSION AVG. 30:20 29:40
TOTAL NET YARDS 5332 4459
Avg. Per Game 410.2 343.0 INTERCEPTIONS No Yds Avg Lg TD
Total Plays 872 835 Edwards 3 46 15.3 31t 2
Avg. Per Play 6.1 5.3 Winfield 2 30 15.0 30 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 1248 1185 Dean 2 6 3.0 6 0
Avg. Per Game 96.0 91.2 Desir 2 0 0.0 0 0
Total Rushes 292 268 Delaney 1 26 26.0 26 0
NET YARDS PASSING 4084 3274 Davis, C. 1 25 25.0 25 0
Avg. Per Game 314.2 251.8 Whitehead 1 17 17.0 17 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 171117 35/215 Barrett 1 3 3.0 3 0
Gross Yards 4201 3489 McLendon 1 0 0.0 0 0
Att./Completions 563/385 532/362 Sherman 1 0 0.0 0 0
Completion Pct. 68.4% 68.0% BUCCANEERS 15 153 10.2 31t 2
Had Intercepted 10 15 OPPONENTS 10 170 17.0 66 2
PUNTS/AVERAGE 45/42.4 50/44.4
NET PUNTING AVERAGE 38.8 40.4
PENALTIES/YARDS 82/745 64/538 PUNTING No Yds Avg Net TB In20 Lg Bk
FUMBLES/FUMBLES LOST 11/6 20/10 Pinion 45 1909 424 38.8 2 20 65 0
TOUCHDOWNS 52 34 BUCS 45 1909 424 38.8 2 20 65 0
Rushing 14 9 OPPONENTS 50 2220 44.4 40.4 2 22 63 0
Passing 36 23
Returns 2 2
PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Lg TD
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL Darden 11 3 97 8.8 43 0
BUCCANEERS 93 130 90 91 6 410 Mickens 8 2 54 6.8 14 0
OPPONENTS 50 103 77 67 0 297 Mickens 2 2 7 3.5 6 0
BUCCANEERS 21 7 158 75 43 0
SCORING TD R P Rt PAT 2P FG S PTS OPPONENTS 18 12 124 6.9 13 0
Succop 0 0 0 0 47/50 0 17/20 0 98
Evans 11 0 11 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 66 KICKOFF RETURNS Ret Yds Avg Lg TD
Fournette 10 8 2 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 60 Darden 13 250 19.2 34 0
Godwin 6 1 5 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 36 Mickens 5 129 25.8 41 0
Gronkowski 6 0 6 0 0/0 0 0/0 0 36 Bernard 3 53 17.7 19 0
Brown 4 0 4 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 24 Miller 1 19 19.0 19 0
Bernard 3 0 3 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 18 Vaughn 1 15 15.0 15 0
Jones 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 18 Johnson 1 10 10.0 10 0
Brady 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 12 BUCCANEERS 24 476 19.8 41 0
Brate 2 0 2 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 12 OPPONENTS 13 358 275 72 0
Edwards 2 0 0 2 0-0 0 0-0 0 12
Grayson 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6 FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ Lg
Howard 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6 Succop 0-0 9-9 4-5 4-5 0-1 48
Perriman 1 0 1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6 Pinion 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 -
Pinion 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0/1 0 0 BUCCANEERS 0-0 9-9 4-5 4-5 0-2 48
BUCCANEERS 52 14 36 2 47/50 01 17/21 0 410 OPPONENTS 0-0 12-12 4-5 4-5 0-2 48
OPPONENTS 34 9 23 2 29/31  2-3  20/24 0 297
Succop: (36G) () (55WR, 26G) (29G, 36WR, 44G, 27G, 48G) (42G) () (43WR, 22G) ()
SACKS: Barrett 9.0, Suh 6.0, White 3.5, Vea 3.0, Tryon-Shoyinka 3.0, Pierre-Paul 2.5, (25G, 31G) (25G, 30G, 40G) (25G) (31G) (23G, 24G)
Gholston 2.0, Nelson 2.0, Gill 1.5, David 1.0, Winfield 1.0, Patrick O'Connor 0.5. Pinion: () () () ()(OWL) () (O)O) OO O () ()
Buccaneers 35.0, Opponents 17.0. Buccaneers:(36G) () (55WR, 26G) (29G, 36WR, 44G, 27G, 48G) (42G, 60WL) ()
(43WR, 22G) () (25G, 31G) (25G, 30G, 40G) (25G) (31G) (23G, 24G)
FUM/LOST: Brady 3/2, Godwin 2/2, Jones 2/2, Barrett 1/0, Bernard 1/0, Fournette 1/0.
Jensen 1/0. OPPONENTS: (31WL, 35G, 60S, 21G, 48G) (36G) (48G, 26G) (27G, 56LU) (23G) (46WR)
(28G) (23G, 35G, 23G) (469, 28G, 29G) (37G) (45) (21G) (21G, 25G)
PASSING Att Comp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% INT INT% Lg Sack/Lost Rating
Brady 554 378 4134 68.2 7.46 36 6.5 10 1.8 62t 16/107 104.2
Gabbert 8 7 67 87.5 8.38 0 0.0 0 0.0 23 1/10 101.6
Fournette 1 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0/0 39.6
BUCCANEERS 563 385 4201 68.4 7.46 36 6.4 10 1.8 62t 171117 104.1
OPPONENTS 532 362 3489 68.0 6.56 23 43 15 2.8 75t 35/215 88.8



2021 BUCCANEERS REGULAR SEASON DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Tackles Sacks Interceptions Fumbles
Player Solo Ast. Total TFL | Sack Yds QBH INT Yds TD PD FF FR Yds TD
Devin White 76 34 110 5 3.5 225 16 - - - 3 - 1 0 0
Lavonte David 55 31 86 2 1.0 0.0 3 - - - 3 1 1 12 0
Antoine Winfield, Jr. 49 23 72 3 1.0 6.0 2 30 0 6 2 2 0 0
Jordan Whitehead 39 10 49 4 - - 1 1 17 0 4 1 - - -
Shaquil Barrett 35 11 46 7 9.0 555 20 1 3 0 2 3 2 4 0
Jamel Dean 34 8 42 1 - - 2 6 0 8 - - - -
Mike Edwards 26 8 34 1 - - - 3 46 2 7 1 - - -
Ross Cockrell 23 10 33 - - - 2 - - - 7 - - - -
Jason Pierre-Paul 20 9 29 3 2.5 6.0 5 - - 4 1 - - -
Sean Murphy-Bunting 20 7 27 - - - - - - - 2 1 - - -
Will Gholston 13 12 25 3 2.0 18.0 7 - - - - - - -
Vita Vea 16 8 24 4 3.0 22.0 10 - - - 3 - 1 0 0
Carlton Davis 19 4 23 - - - - 1 25 0 8 - 1 0 0
Pierre Desir 21 1 22 - - - - 2 0 0 3 1 - - -
Ndamukong Suh 11 9 20 7 6.0 38.0 13 - - - - - 1 0 0
Andrew Adams 11 6 17 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - - -
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 12 3 15 3 3.0 15.0 8 - - 1 - - - -
Kevin Minter 10 5 15 - - - 2 - - - - - - - -
Dee Delaney 11 2 13 - - - - 1 26 0 1 - - - -
Richard Sherman 11 0 11 - - - - 1 0 0 1 - 1 4 0
Rakeem Nunez-Roches 4 7 11 3 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
Anthony Nelson 5 4 9 2 2.0 17.0 6 - - - - - - - -
Cam Gill 3 1 4 1 1.5 11.5 2 - - - - 1 - - -
Steve McLendon 2 1 3 - - - 2 1 0 0 1 - - - -
Patrick O'Connor 1 2 3 1 0.5 3.5 2 - - - - - - - -
K.J. Britt 2 0 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Grant Stuard 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 530 217 747 51 | 35.0 215.0 103 15 153 2 66 11 10 20 0
2021 REGULAR SEASON SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS
Tackles Fumbles Blocked Kicks
Player Solo Ast. Total FF FR TD FG PAT Punt
Grant Stuard 6 3 9 1 - - 0 0 0
Kevin Minter 4 2 6 - - - Totals 0 0 0
K.J. Britt 2 2 4 - - -
Andrew Adams 2 1 3 - - -
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 2 1 3 - - - Own Fumbles
Anthony Nelson 1 2 3 - - - Total Lost OR OOB
Ross Cockrell 0 3 3 - - - Shaquil Barrett 1 0 1 0
Dee Delaney 1 1 2 - - - Tom Brady 1 1 0 0
Cam Gill 1 1 2 - - - Leonard Fournette 1 0 0 0
Rashard Robinson 1 1 2 - - - Chris Godwin 2 2 0 0
Jamel Dean 1 0 1 - - - Ronald Jones 2 2 0 0
Mike Edwards 1 0 1 - - - Totals 7 5 1 0
Sean Murphy-Bunting 1 0 1 - - -
Patrick O'Connor 1 0 1 - - -
Miscellaneous Tackles/FRs
Totals 24 17 41 1 0 0 Tackles FF FR
Giovani Bernard 2 0 0
Mike Evans 1 0 0
Return Touchdowns Leonard Fournette 0 1 0
31-yard interception return by Mike Edwards, vs. ATL, 9/19 Chris Godwin 1 0 0
15-yard interception return by Mike Edwards, vs. ATL, 9/19 Ryan Jensen 1 0 0
Tyler Johnson 1 0 0
Ali Marpet 1 1 0
Safeties Scotty Miller 1 0 0
Tristan Wirfs 1 0 0
(IR - inj. reserve; PS - practice squad; N - not on team) Totals 9 2 0




2021 BUCCANEERS PARTICIPATION CHART

Position Abbreviation Indicates Start (e.g. RCB indicates started at right cornerback)

N = Not on Roster

PUP = Res./Phys. Unable to Perform

P = Played
NFI| = Res./Non-Football-Injury

Legend

DNP = Did Not Play

A = Inactive

COV = Reserve/COVID-19

R = Injured Reserve

OPT = Reserve/Opt Out

RES = Reserve

PS = Practice Squac

PSE = Practice Squad Elevated

Regular Season Only WK1 WK2 WK3 WK4 WK5 WK6 WK7 WK8 WK10 | WK11 | WK12 | WK13 | WK14 [ WK15 [ WK16 [ WK17 [ WK18

P GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GM5 GM6 GM7 GM8 GM9 GM10 GM11 GM12 GM13 GM14 GM15 GM16 GM17

o G G DAL ATL @lar @ne MIA @phi CHI @no @was NYG @ind @atl BUF NO @car @nyj CAR
Player s p s
Adams, Andrew S 10 2 0 3|PSE-P [P P P P P P P 1A 1A 1A S S
Barrett, Shaquil oLB 13 13 0 ojoLs OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OLB OLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB
Bernard, Giovani RB 12 0 0 1|P P P 1A P P P P P P P P P
Borregales, Jose K 0 0 0 o[pPs PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Brady, Tom QB 13 13 0 o[aB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB QB
Brate, Cameron TE 13, 3 0 0[P P P TE P P P TE TE P P P P
Britt, K.J. LB 13 0 0 ofp P P P P P P P P P P P P
Brown, Antonio WR 5 2 0 5[WR P cov P WR P 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A RES RES
Cappa, Alex G 13, 13, 0 0|RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG RG
Cockrell, Ross CB 13 4 0 ofp P CcB CB P CB CB P P P P P P
Cooper, Chris S 0 0 0 1|IA PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Darden, Jaelon WR 7| 0 0 6[IA 1A P 1A 1A 1A P P P P P 1A P
David, Lavonte LB 11 11 0 2(ILB ILB LB LB LB 1A 1A ILB LB LB LB LB LB
Davis Ill, Carlton CB 6 6 0 0|CB cB CcB CB IR IR IR IR IR IR IR CB CB
Davis, Khalil DL 0| 0 0 3[IA 1A 1A N N N N N N N N N N
Dean, Jamel CB 12 11 0 1|P CcB CB 1A CB CB CB CB CcB CB CB CB CB
Delaney, Dee CB 12 2 0 1|P P P P P P CB 1A CB P P P P
Desir, Pierre CB 9 1 0 1[N PS PS P P P P CB P P P P 1A
Edwards, Mike S 1 3 0 ofp P P P S S P P S P P RES RES
Evans, Mike WR 13 13, 0 0[WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR
Feller, Darren TE 1 0 0 0[N N N N N N N N PSE-P__|PS PS PS PS
Fournette, Leonard RB 13 12 0 0[RB P RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB RB
Gabbert, Blaine QB 4 0 9 0[DNP P DNP DNP P DNP P DNP DNP P DNP DNP DNP
Gholston, William DL 13 6 0 o[DL DL P P DL P P DL P DL DL P P
Gill, Cam oLB 9 0 0 OfIR IR IR IR P P P P P P P P P
Godwin, Chris WR 13 13, 0 0[WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR WR
Grayson, Cyril WR 2 0 0 o[PS PS PS PS PS PS PSE-P__|PSE-P__|PS PS PS PS PS
Griffin, Ryan QB 0 0 0 o|Ps PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Gronkowski, Rob TE 8| 8 0 5|TE TE TE 1A 1A 1A 1A TE 1A TE TE TE TE
Hainsey, Robert oL 5 0 8 O[DNP DNP DNP DNP P DNP DNP DNP DNP P P P P
Hamilton, Ladarius OoLB 0 0 0 0|PS N N N N N N N N N N N N
Howard, O.J. TE 13 8 0 o|P TE TE P TE TE TE P TE TE P TE P
Hubbard, Jonathan T 0 0 0 o[PS PS PS N N N N N N N N N N
Hurst, John WR 0 0 0 0N N PS PS PS PS PS PS N N PS PS PS
Hutcherson, Sadarius G 0| 0 0 0[IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR
Jensen, Ryan [ 13 13 0 o[c C C C C C C C C C C C [
Johnson, Tyler WR 13 2 0 o|P P P P P P WR P P P P P WR
Jones I, Ronald RB 13 1 0 ofp RB P P P P P P P P P P P
Jonsen, Travis WR 0 0 0 o[PS PS PS-COV_|PS PS ) N N N N N N N
Leverett, Nick G 1 0 2 10[IA 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A P DNP DNP
Marpet, Ali G 12 12 0 1|LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG LG 1A LG LG
McElroy, Codey TE 2 0 0 o[PS PS PS PSE-P__|PSE-P__|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
McLendon, Steve NT 8| 0 0 5|P P P P P P 1A 1A 1A P P 1A 1A
Mickens, Jaydon WR 5 0 0 1|PSE-P |P 1A P P P PS PS PS PS N N N
Miller, Herb CB 0 0 0 0|PS PS N N N N N N N N N N N
Miller, Scotty WR 5 0 0 1P P P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR P P 1A
Minter, Kevin LB 12 2 0 ofp P cov P P LB LB P P P P P P
Molchon, John G 0 0 0 0|IR IR IR IR IR IR PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Murphy-Bunting, Sean CcB 5 5 0 o|cB IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR CcB CB CB CB
Nelson, Anthony oLB 13 0 0 ofp P P P P P P P P P P P P
Nufiez-Roches, Rakeem DL 13| 1 0 0[P P P P P P P P P NT P P P
O'Connor, Patrick DL 12 0 0 1P P P P 1A P P P P P P P P
Perriman, Breshad WR 4 0 0 O[N N N N N N N N PSE-P |PSE-P |PS P P
Pierre-Paul, Jason OLB 11 11 0 2|0LB OoLB 1A 1A OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB OLB
Pinion, Bradley P 13 0 0 o|P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Ponder, Elijah oLB 0 0 0 O[N N PS PS PS PS N N N N N N N
Potoa'e, Benning DL 0 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Previlon, Willington DL 0 0 0 0[N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Robinson, Rashard CB 5 0 0 O[N N PSE-P |PSE-P |PSE-P |PS P P IR IR IR IR IR
Sanborn, Garrison LS 0 0 0 0N N N N N N N N N N N N PS
Sherman, Richard CcB 4 3 2 1N N N CB CB CB 1A DNP DNP IR IR IR P
Smith, Donovan T 13 13 0 ofLT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT LT
Smith, Kobe DL 0| 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Stinnie, Aaron G 5 1 6 O[DNP DNP DNP DNP P DNP P P DNP P LG IR IR
Stuard, Grant LB 13 0 0 ofp P P P P P P P P P P P P
Succop, Ryan K 13, 0 0 0[P P P P P P P P P P P P P
Suh, Ndamukong DL 13 13 0 o[pL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL DL
Thompson, Darwin RB 0 0 0 o[PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Tinker, Carson LS 8| 0 0 1IN P P P P P P P P 1A N N N
Trask, Kyle QB 0 0 0 13(1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A
Triner, Zach LS 5 0 0 o|P IR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR P P P P
Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OLB 13 3 0 0|OLB P OLB OLB P P P P P P P P P
Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 8 0 0 5(1A 1A P P 1A P P 1A P P 1A P P
Vea, Vita NT 12 12, 0 1INT NT DL DL NT DL DL NT NT 1A NT NT NT
Walton, Brandon T 0| 0 0 0|PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Warner, Troy S 0 0 0 o[pPs PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Watford, Earl oL 0 0 0 0[IR N N N N N N N N N N N N
Watson, Justin WR 0 0 0 0[PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP PUP
Wells, Josh T 13 3 0 ofp P P TE P TE P P P TE P P
White, Devin LB 13 13, 0 ofiLB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB ILB
Whitehead, Jordan S 10 10 0 3[IA S S S S S S S S S S 1A 1A
Winfield Jr., Antoine S 1 11 0 2(s S S S 1A 1A S S S S S S S
Wirfs, Tristan T 13 13, 0 O|RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT RT
Wreh-Wilson, Blidi CB 0 0 0 0[N N N N N N PS PS PS PS PS PS PS
Yelder, Deon TE 3 0 0 0|PS PS PSE-P [PS PS PSE-P |PSE-P |PS N N N N N




THE LAST TIME

(Regular Season Only, * Denotes Only Time Accomplished)

--- INDIVIDUAL ---

100 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 113 by Leonard Fournette, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 109 by Josh Allen, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21

TWO 100-YARD RUSHERS IN SAME GAME

By Buccaneers --- 128 by Mike Alstott and 115 by Warrick Dunn, vs. Minnesota, 11/1/98 *
By Opponents --- 152 by DeAngelo Williams and 110 by Jonathan Stewart, vs. Carolina, 10/18/09

150 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 192 by Ronald Jones, at Carolina, 11/15/20
By Opponents --- 159 by Ezekiel Elliott, at Dallas, 12/18/16

200 YARDS RUSHING

By Buccaneers --- 235 by Doug Martin, at Philadelphia, 11/22/15
By Opponents --- 215 by Barry Sanders, vs. Detroit, 10/12/97

300 YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 363 by Tom Brady, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 308 by Josh Allen, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21

400 YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 411 by Tom Brady, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- 403 by Dak Prescott, vs. Dallas, 9/9/21

100 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 103 by Chris Godwin, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 130 by Russell Gage, at Atlanta, 12/5/21

TWO 100-YARD RECEIVERS IN SAME GAME

By Buccaneers --- 124 by Antonio Brown and 113 by Mike Evans, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- 139 by Amari Cooper and 104 by CeeDee Lamb, vs. Dallas, 9/9/21

150 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 181 by Mike Evans, at Detroit, 12/26/20
By Opponents --- 269 by Tyreek Hill, vs. Kansas City, 11/29/20

200 YARDS RECEIVING

By Buccaneers --- 209 by Mike Evans, at Washington, 11/16/14
By Opponents --- 163 by Calvin Ridley, at Atlanta, 12/20/20



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

10 OR MORE RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- 10 by Chris Godwin, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 11 by Russell Gage, at Atlanta, 12/5/21

FIVE TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Tom Brady, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- Russell Wilson, at Seattle, 11/3/19

FOUR TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Tom Brady, at Atlanta, 12/5/21
By Opponents --- Matthew Stafford, at L.A. Rams, 9/26/21

THREE TOUCHDOWN PASSES

By Buccaneers --- Tom Brady (4), at Atlanta, 12/5/21
By Opponents --- Carson Wentz, at Indianapolis, 11/28/21

FOUR TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Jimmie Giles, at Miami, 10/20/85 *
By Opponents --- Jerry Rice, vs. San Francisco, 11/14/93

THREE TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Mike Evans, vs. Chicago, 10/24/21
By Opponents --- Tyreek Hill, vs. Kansas City, 11/29/20

TWO TOUCHDOWN RECEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Rob Gronkowski, at Atlanta, 12/5/21
By Opponents --- Myles Gaskin, vs. Miami, 10/10/21

THREE RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

By Buccaneers --- Leonard Fournette, at Indianapolis, 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Cam Newton, vs. Carolina, 12/4/11

TWO RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

By Buccaneers --- Leonard Fournette (3), at Indianapolis, 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Antonio Gibson, at Washington, 11/14/21

ONE RUSHING TOUCHDOWN AND ONE RECEIVING TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- Leonard Fournette (3 rushing, 1 receiving), at Indianapolis, 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Cordarrelle Patterson, vs. Atlanta, 9/19/21

FOUR FIELD GOALS

By Buccaneers --- Ryan Succop, at New England, 10/3/21
By Opponents --- Younghoe Koo (5), vs. Atlanta, 12/29/19



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

THREE FIELD GOALS

By Buccaneers --- Ryan Succop, vs. N.Y. Giants, 11/22/21
By Opponents --- Joey Slye, at Washington, 11/14/21

TWO INTERCEPTIONS

By Buccaneers --- Mike Edwards, vs. Atlanta, 9/19/21

By Opponents --- Jordan Fuller, vs. L.A. Rams, 11/23/20

TWO SACKS

By Buccaneers --- Ndamukong Suh and Vita Vea, at Atlanta, 12/5/21
By Opponents --- Trey Hendrickson, vs. New Orleans, 11/8/20
THREE SACKS

By Buccaneers --- Devin White, at Atlanta, 12/20/20

By Opponents --- Mario Addison, at Carolina, 11/4/18

RUN OF 25 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 47t by Leonard Fournette, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 29 by Devin Singletary, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
RUN OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 98t by Ronald Jones, at Carolina, 11/15/20

By Opponents --- 62 by Brian Hill, vs. Atlanta, 1/3/21

RECEPTION OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 58t by Breshad Perriman, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 62t by Ashton Dulin, at Indianapolis, 11/28/21

RECEPTION OF 75 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 75t by DeSean Jackson, at L.A. Rams, 9/26/21
By Opponents --- 72t by Jalen Guyton, vs. L.A. Chargers, 10/4/20

FIELD GOAL OF 50 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 50 by Ryan Succop, vs. Green Bay, 10/18/20
By Opponents --- 52 by Younghoe Koo, at Atlanta, 12/20/20
PUNT OF 70 OR MORE YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 71 by Tom Tupa, at New Orleans, 12/1/02

By Opponents --- 79 by Britton Colquitt, vs. Cleveland, 10/21/18

KICKOFF RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers --- 89 yards by Micheal Spurlock, at Atlanta, 11/7/10
By Opponents --- 106 yards by Alvin Kamara, vs. New Orleans, 12/31/17



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

PUNT RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

77 yards by Micheal Spurlock, at New Orleans, 12/27/09
74 yards by Jamal Agnew, at Detroit, 12/26/20

INTERCEPTION RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

31 yards and 15 yards by Mike Edwards, vs. Atlanta, 9/19/21
3 yards by Marlon Davidson, at Atlanta, 12/5/21

FUMBLE RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

BLOCKED PUNT

91 yards by Devin White, vs. Atlanta, 12/29/19
69 yards by Jaylon Smith, at Dallas, 12/23/18

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

Patrick O'Connor, at Detroit (Sam Martin), 9/27/20
Taysom Hill, vs. New Orleans (Bryan Anger), 12/9/18

BLOCKED PUNT RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

29 yards by Adam Hayward, vs. San Diego, 11/11/12
7 yards by Justin Hardee, at New Orleans, 11/5/17

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

William Gholston, vs. Atlanta, 12/18/17
Margus Hunt, at New Orleans, 9/13/20

BLOCKED FIELD GOAL RETURNED FOR A TOUCHDOWN

By Buccaneers ---

By Opponents ---

BLOCKED PAT

53 yards by Donnie Abraham, at Minnesota (Gary Anderson kick
blocked by Warren Sapp), 10/9/00
NONE

By Buccaneers ---

Will Gholston, at Carolina, 12/24/17

By Opponents --- Bravvion Roy, at Carolina, 11/15/20
MISSED PAT

By Buccaneers --- Ryan Succop, at Atlanta, 12/5/21

By Opponents --- Brian Johnson, at New Orleans, 10/31/21

TWO-POINT CONVERSION

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

SAFETY

Jameis Winston run, vs. Atlanta, 12/29/19
Jalen Hurts-Quez Watkins pass, at Philadelphia, 10/14/21

By Buccaneers ---
By Opponents ---

Shaquil Barrett (tackled Jeff Driskel in end zone), at Denver, 9/27/20
Luke Kuechly (tackled Peyton Barber in end zone), at Carolina, 9/12/19



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

-- TEAM --

SCORED 40 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 45, Miami 17, 10/10/21

By Opponents --- Seattle 40, Tampa Bay 34 (OT), 11/3/19

WON BY 20 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 30, N.Y. Giants 10, 11/22/21
By Opponents --- New Orleans 38, Tampa Bay 3, 11/8/20

WON GAME AFTER TRAILING BY 10 OR MORE POINTS

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 38, Indianapolis 31 (after down 24-14), 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Chicago 20, Tampa Bay 19 (after down 13-0), 10/8/20

WON GAME IN OVERTIME

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 33, Buffalo 26 (Perriman 58 TD), 12/12/21
By Opponents --- Atlanta 28, Tampa Bay 22 (D.Jones 27 interception return), 12/29/19

WON GAME IN LAST MINUTE OF REGULATION

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 38, Indianapolis 31 (Leonard Fournette 28 run,
0:20 left), 11/28/21
By Opponents --- Atlanta 34, Tampa Bay 32 (Matt Bryant 37 FG

0:00 left), 12/30/18

WON GAME ON NATIONAL TV

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 19, New England 17 (NBC Sunday Night), 10/3/21
By Opponents --- New Orleans 38, Tampa Bay 3 (NBC Sunday Night), 11/8/20

WON BY SHUTOUT

By Buccaneers --- Tampa Bay 21, San Francisco 0, 11/31/10
By Opponents --- New Orleans 41, Tampa Bay 0, 12/16/12

500 OR MORE TOTAL NET YARDS OF OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 558, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- 543, vs. Kansas City, 11/29/20

400 OR MORE TOTAL NET YARDS OF OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 488, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 466, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21

200 OR MORE RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 210, at Carolina, 11/15/20
By Opponents --- 242, at Baltimore, 12/16/18

150 OR MORE RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 182, vs. Chicago, 10/24/21
By Opponents --- 173, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21



THE LAST TIME (cont.)

400 OR MORE NET YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 437, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- 456, vs. Kansas City, 11/29/20

300 OR MORE NET YARDS PASSING

By Buccaneers --- 351, vs. Buffalo, 12/12/21
By Opponents --- 331, at L.A. Rams, 9/26/21

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 200 YARDS OF NET OFFENSE

By Buccaneers --- 186, at Detroit, 12/26/20
By Opponents --- 187, at Carolina, 11/15/20

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 100 NET PASSING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 77, at Green Bay, 12/3/17
By Opponents --- 97, vs. New Orleans, 12/28/14

OPPONENTS HELD TO LESS THAN 50 RUSHING YARDS

By Buccaneers --- 39, vs. Miami, 10/10/21
By Opponents --- 35, at L.A. Rams, 9/26/21

SUCCESSFUL ONSIDE KICK

By Buccaneers --- vs. Atlanta (recovered at TB 47 by Russell Shepard), 11/17/13
By Opponents --- at Washington (recovered at WR 49 by Trent Robinson), 10/25/15

FORCED FOUR TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- at Indianapolis (5 - 3 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 11/28/21
By Opponents --- at Dallas (2 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 9/9/21

FORCED FIVE TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- at Indianapolis (3 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 11/28/21
By Opponents --- vs. Houston (1 fumble, 4 interceptions), 12/21/19
FORCED SIX TURNOVERS

By Buccaneers --- vs. Washington (4 fumbles, 2 interceptions), 11/25/07
By Opponents --- vs. Carolina (7- 2 fumbles, 5 interceptions), 10/13/19

RECOVERED THREE OPPONENT FUMBLES

By Buccaneers --- at Indianapolis, 11/28/21
By Opponents --- at Carolina, 12/24/17

INTERCEPTED THREE PASSES

By Buccaneers --- vs. Chicago, 10/24/21
By Opponents --- vs. New Orleans, 11/8/20
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